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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3515187
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3616768
Date of Transaction: 03/14/2016

CUSTOMER:
GERALD GORDON Flu 2 -.'L . Li_Z,-1
PO BOX 800
CONGRESS,AZ 85332-0800 US 1, ;

LI
1- 21. K ke f

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD. ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE

1 8.00 CASES: AMC437117/$37.00. AMC437118/$37.00, - n/a - 296.00
AMC437119/$37.00, AMC437120/$37.00,
AMC437121/$37.00. AMC437122/$37.00,
AMC437123/$37.00, AMC437124/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE

2 8.00 CASES: AMC437117/$20.00, AMC437118/$20.00, -n/a - 169.L
AMC437119/$20.00, AMC437120/$20.00,
AMC437121/$20.00, AMC437122/$20.00.
AMC437123/$20.00, AMC437124/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE

3 8.00 CASES: AMC437117/$155.00, AMC437118/$155.00, -n/a - 1240.00
AMC437119/$155.00, AMC437120/$155.00,
AMC437121/$155.00. AMC437122/$155.00,
AMC437123/$155.00, AMC437124/$155.00

TOTAL: $1,696.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 1696.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 03/14/2016

NAME'||7GORDON, GERALD



||PO BOX 800
CONGRESS AZ 85332-0800 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX4937 AUTH CODE: 210166
NAME ON GERALD GORDONCARD:
EXPIRES: 12/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.
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SERDE#. COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVbSAY *

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. A. BQnatuA _ f A
/ I 0 Agent• Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. % Addressee

• Attach this card to the back of the mallplece, ,&.Received by (frinted Name) J C. Dile ofi*very

or on the front if space permits. '1111 / np
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes

CRAIG A MILDEN If YES, enter delivery address below: *No

924 JEFFERSON ST
MALVERN AR 72104-4638
920/RE/AMC437117

1111111111111111 'lill 11 111 1111111111 1 lil li l ili Il Adult Signature Restricted Delivery O Registered Mail Restricted

3. Service Type 0 Priority Mail Express®
O Adult Signature U Registered Mailm

0 Certified Mail® Delivery9590 9402 1933 6123 0036 56 0 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery S Return Receipt for
0 Collect on Delivery Merchandise

2. Article Number (Transfer from serWce /abe/) El Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery I Signature Confirmation™
0 Signature Confirmation

7014 2870 0000 1115 7479 'l Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
F<, .JUU;

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt



USPS TRACKING #
First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

9590 9402 1933 6123 0036 56

United States 0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIR+4® in this box•
Postal Service .' ~8086

DEPAR¥141,rrOF THE INTERIQR
Bureau of Larw Mooa%#al»

A#'Pla kato bffice
One N. antral Avenuer Sutt*ZW

Phoenix, AZ 85004-«27
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NOV 1 4 2016

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200)RE
AMC437117

CIERTIFIE.I) MAIL - RI{TURN RECIEIPT RE.QUI*TED No. 7014 2870 0000 1115 7479

DI{CISION

CRAIG A MILDI{N : This decision affects those claims shown
924 JEFFERSON ST : in the block below.
MALVERN, AR 72104-4638

AMC437120
DIG IT

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1, 2016, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you o f the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. I f you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface managementregulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to



01

reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order ofnoncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 18,42-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt ofthis decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision ~
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficientjustification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure

I , .-4 4.-/



SENDER. COMPLETE THIS SECTION ,y ,  ,COMPL*TE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. A Sign*Ire

• Print your name and address on the reverse 14JL Il Agent
so that we can return the card to you. P*ddressee

B. Received by~inted Name) C. Date of Deluery• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits . 64:c, lo- Gie¥-0/c ,«1/ 71 *7I )01. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ? C] Yes
GERALD GORDON If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

PO BOX 800
CONGRESS AZ 85332-0800
920/RM/AMC437117

3. Service Type 0 Priority Mail Express®11111111111'lillillillill' 11111'llil l 111'll Ill 0 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 0 Registered Mail Restricted
0 Adult Signature 0 Registered MaNTM

N Certified Mail® Delivery
9590 9402 2006 6123 3769 74 0 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery 11 Return Receipt for

El Collect on Delivery Merchandise

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) [3 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery 0 Signature Confirmation™
n I..„.,4 Mail 0 Signature Confirmation

7015 1520 0002 6611 0601 Jail RestrictedDelivery · ' Restricted Delivery
9 ,

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt



usps TRACK'IN*UN
First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

9590 9402 2006 6123 3769 74

United States 0 Sender: Please print your name, add*5, an~~P+4Pln this box'
Postal Service rn 4 1.

UNITED ST~ES [@ rvic
DEPARTMENT OF TI*E IN-FSRIOR; m

Bureau of Land 1Viagdmentsl'R

{* SEP 19*15
Arizona State-Offie*, jil.r

One N. Central Av@fle, Sbite 800?
Phoenix, AZ ~004-W427 --

'

lllllll/,l,I,I,lllIill,ilII,II,lilli,,,1,Ill,Iill,I,llllll,,llIli



f *-.--( 12.2,1 United States Department of the Interior I..5 OfPAR~aVNTOF~141,n,m,0..

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ~~
Arizona State Office

401__R- 19 One North Central Avenue. Suite 800
Phoenix. Arizona 85()()4-4427

wwu.blm.gov/az/

SEP 0 7 2016

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AMC437117

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7015 1520 0002 6611 0601

DECISION

GERALD GORDON : This decision affects those claims shown
PO BOX 800 in the block below.
CONGRESS. AZ 85332-0800

AMC437119, AMC437121, AMC437122, AMC437123
CUINEZ, GOLD PATCH. GOLD PEAK, LUCKY LADY

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED

According to Bureau of Land Management (BLM) records, the land on which you located your
mining claim was withdrawn under Secretarial Order dated March 27,1943, for the Hassayampa
Project. Document No. 14, Restoration to Mineral Location, Entry and Patent of Lands
Withdrawn for Reclamation Purposes, dated November 12,1954, opened the land. subject to
stipulations. to Mineral Location, Entry, and Patent.

Therefore. in order to hold this mining claim you must agree to abide by the stipulations as set
forth in the Order. Please read the enclosed Order and the stipulations. If you agree to abide by
the stipulations, you must have your signature notarized on the enclosed Statement of
Agreement and return it to the BLM within 30 days from the date you received this Decision.
You must also file the signed and notarized Statement of Agreement with the county in which
the claim is located. If we do not receive the signed and notarized Statement of Agreement
within the 30 day timeframe your claim will be forfeited and void.

4
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Please include your AMC serial number on all correspondence. If additional information isrequired, contact R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413.

&1.»au.*
46'~ Rebecca Heick

Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosures

1
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»* 411 Ill
- When recorded, mail to:

Name: Steven Williams

Address: P.O. Box 181

City/State/Zip Code: Congress, AL 85332

Space above this line for Recorder's use

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That 1(we), William J Faulkner
the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00), and other valuable considerations, do

hereby release, remise, and forever quitclaim unto Steven Williams

all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in Yavapai County,

State of Arizona , and described as follows:

the unpatented federal mining claim AMC437117 BOULDER MOVE
as recording on doc 2016-0012161 in the Yavapai County Recorder Office. PNTERE
Legal: 81/2 SW1M NW1/4 SEC. 27 TlON R5W, GSRB&M, AZ L Ac- 394

(' AUG 0 3 2017

NO TRANSFER NECESSARY

'6 44
~*0** AG

EXE
MPT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1(we) have hereunto set my(our) hand(s) and seal this 83> day of
JULY , 2017

WILLIAM J FAULKNER
Printed Name of Releasor < EAgnature of Releasor i

lull J'. L

Printed Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor I
i.··J

. -'t

Printed Name of Witness (if required by State Laws) Signature of Witness (if required by State~aws) r  ..1

L,J

01998, Alpha Publications of America, Inc. (UPC 722573-64066) (ISBN 1-57164-066-5) FORM 150a Page 1
Ail Rights Reserved.



ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(States Other Than California)

LK
State of -Arizene· UTA d

) SS.
County of )Gu vz &

On this ( ~~ day of July , 2017 ,
 before me, the undersigned

Notary Public, personally appeared William J Faulkner

knownto meto bethe individual(s) whoexecuted the foregoing instrument#Adacknowled,sed the same
to be his(her)(their) free act and deed.
My Commission Expires: Af 4 i Gr26\ f ~~~~~251sg~IU:*11~,~ Notary Pusj-L

NofA-Ry pusuc -- 1

K 9@0 /1 COMMISSION EXPIRES
APRIL 6,2019

STATE OFUTAH

,-' 
. 

.., A SLO.i.!,

1

2011.JUL 21 
ID 2:36

,

0 1998, Alpha Publications of America. inc. (722573-64066) (ISBN 1-57164-066-5) FORM 15Ob Page 2All rights reserved.



TO: UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ONE N. CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ, 85004-4427

ZOil JUL

July 10th, 2017

L -EjNOTICE OF CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP OF MINING CLAIM f

L-1This letter and enclosed quitclaim deed, and check for the $10. transfer fee, serves as=
notice that the:

AMC437117 Boulder Move

unpatented mining claim was transferred to the new owner:

Steven Williams
 INTERE~

P.O. Box 181 - 7 Ve/ 45;9 L
Congress, AZ, 85332 ~ AUG 0 32017

BY: 6
by instrument ofquitclaim deed.

Sincerely,

William J Faulkner

Enclosed:
Notification letter
Quitclaim deed
Transfer fee of $10.
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3901839
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4011199
Date of Transaction: 07/24/2017

CUSTOMER ~NTERE
GERALD GORDON f\ c 39 4
PO BOX 800 43 U 3 201/
CONGRESS ,AZ 85332-0800 US BY: {4

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /

1 1 . 00 TRF/ 1 - nja - 10 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437117/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 07/21/2017
CHECK NO: 1157

NAME: GORDON, GERALD
PO BOX 800
CONGRESS AZ 85332-0800 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/24/2017



)EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOP
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 08/03/2017 08:00 AIV (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of

01 10-21-1976:090STAT0090:43USC 1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC43711720.000
Claim Name: BOULDER MOVE Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC437117
Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name & Address Int Rel

WILLIAMS STEVEN PO BOX 181 CONGRESS, AZ 85332-0181 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County
14 0100N 0050W 027 NW HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

03/10/2016 403 LOCATION DATE

03/14/2016 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3515187

08/23/2016 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2017;$155 3638868

03/14/2016 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2016;$155 3515187

07/21/2017 392 MONIES RECEIVED $10.00;1 3901839

07/21/2017 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED FAULKNER WILLIAM J 3901839

08/22/2016 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED GORDON GERALD 3638420

07/27/2016 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

03/14/2016 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC437117-AMC437124;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



MC Mass Owner Update Page 1 of 1

MC Mass Owner Update
Starting Serial Number Ending Serial Number
437117 437117

Available Options
Delete Owner - 396 TRF OF INT -( money sent to CBS ) . v

Owner Details
Owner Address Address2 City State Zip

1 FAULKNER WILLIAM J
11265 W RUDDY DR MARANA AZ 856537726

Action Date: 07/21/2017
Action Remark: FAULKNER WILLIAM J

Receipt Nr: 3901839

Errors:
Transaction Successful.

a

http://ilmocopOap931:9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/ltownlts?~webid=wa481 cHHGPpe:1501766... 8/3/2017



New Customer Page 1 of 1

New Customer Screen

System ID: MC v
Proprietor Number:2418941

Proprietor Name: WILLIAMS STEVEN

Category:! p - PRIVATE v NTERE
Address:.pO BOX 181 Vew lip

AUG 0 3 2017

City: CONGRESS ~ BY:.__*L_--
State: AZ I Lookup /

Zip: 853320181_1

Email:
Phone:

Customer details successfully Inserted for Customer Id 2418941

http://ilmocopOap931 :9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/masternew?@web... 8/3/2017



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIC
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME,..

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 08/03/2017 07:49 AN (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of 1

01 10-21-1976;090STATOO90;43USC 1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC437117 J20.000
Claim Name: BOULDER MOVE 4 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC437117
Case Disposition: ACTIVE ~12-*# 4 9,»1 S « 8-

Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name & Address Int Rel

FAULKNER WILLIAM J 1 11265 W RUDDY DR MARANA, AZ 85653-7726 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 010ON 005 OW 027 NW HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

03/10/2016 403 LOCATION DATE

03/14/2016 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3515187

08/23/2016 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2017;$155 3638868

03/14/2016 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2016;$155 3515187

392 MONIES RECEIVED $10.00;1 390183907/21/2017
08/22/2016 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED , GORDON GERALD 3638420

07/27/2016 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

03/14/2016 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC437117-AMIC437124;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



437/17
When recorded, mail to:

Name: SANDRA K WINRIGHT

Address: 318 E. JEFFERSON

City/State/Zip Code: GALLUP, NM, 87301

Space above this line for Recorders use

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That 1(we), GERALD GORDON ' ,

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00), and other valuable considerations, dohereby release, remise, and forever quitclaim unto SANDRA K WINRIGHT

all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in YAVAPAI County,State of ARIZONA , and described as follows:
the unpatented federal mining claim AMC437119 CUINAZ, as recorded in document2016-0012162 in the Yavapai County Recorders Office.51/2NW1/45W1/4 SEC.11 T8N RSW, GSRB&M, AZ.

45,

TRANSFER NECESSARY

A6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1(we) have hereunto set my(our) hand(s) and seal this 21st day ofSEPTEMBER , 2016 /14«--GERALD GORDON
Printed Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

m -Printed Name of Releasor Signature of Reisor

r,1

1116 SE 
23<

Printed Name of Witness (if required by State Laws) Signature of Witness (if reqgired by Re Lawak  ;71
30

I) IN .cn0 1998, Alpha Publications of America. Inc. (UPC 722573-640661 (ISBN 1-57164466-5) FOR*15(a W .77 Page 1All Rights Reserved. 
33 --

I... .-I-/



ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(States Other Than California)

.

State of INDIANA )
) SS.

County of NEWTON )

On this 21 st day of SEPTEMBER , 2016 , before me, the undersigned

Notary Public, personally appeared GERALD GORDON

known to meto bethe individual(s) who executed the foregoing instrumentand acknowledged the same

to be his(her)(their) free act and deed5 1- i s J 1 dioul- C. Y i>£·~t-U._-
My Commission Expires. Notary Public

If acknowledged in the State of Florida, complete section(s) below;*'~~35 CAROLKFRENCH
[i[ SEAL }*) NOTARY PUBLIC-NEWTON COUNTY

(Releasor) O Personally Known (or) O Produced identification , \_-/ .~4355/ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 14 2021

If applicable, Type of Identification Produced:

(Co-Releasor) O Personally Known (or) O Produced Identification

If applicable, Type of Identification Produced: 0 12PHOE IX. A

=r
->

ca -1 50,m.lcD
ACKNOWLEDGMENT 0- -:rrl

(State Of California) 22 U 7 m
N COCJ

State of California ) g $42

) SS. > - 3
County of ) - rn

On this day of , before me

, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared,

personally known to me (orproved to meon the basis of satisfactoryevidence) to bethe person(s) whose

name(s) is(are) subscribed to the attached instrument anti acknowledged to me that he(she)(they)
executed the same in his(her) (their) authorized capacity(ies),and that by his(her)(their) signature(s) on
the instrument; the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the

instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Publjc

0 1998, Alpha Publications of America, ina (722573-64060) (ISBN 1-57164-066-5) FORM 15Ob Page 2
All rights reserved.



TO: UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ONE N. CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ, 85004-4427

September 21, 2016

NOTICE OF CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP OF MINING CLAIM

This letter and enclosed quitclaim deed, and check for the $10. transfer fee, serves asnotice that the:

AMC 437119 CUINAZ

unpatented mining claim was transferred to the new owner:

SANDRA K WINRIGHT
318 E. JEFFERSON
GALLUP, NM, 87301

by instrument of quitclaim deed.

0 0-

ELM Am /4f S =MSin rely, :Cm
2 :-'.22
N D ' ''rnGerald Gordon Tow f3> '..I. 4

- R

Enclosed:
Notification letter
Quitclaim deed
Transfer fee of $10.
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3668104
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3772354
Date of Transaction: 09/28/2016

CUSTOMER:
GERALD GORDON
1984 W STATE ROAD 10
LAKE VILLAGE,IN 46349-9341 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1 . 00 TRF/ 1 - nja - 10 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437119/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 09/21/2016

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 09/26/2016
CHECK NO: 1612

NAME: BROWN, TAHARA D
1984 W STATE ROAD 10
LAKE VILLAGE IN 46349-9341 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

BNTERE~

" SEP 2 & 2016 ~
.i

BY:- \4N -
j

http://ilmnirmOap301/egibin/cbsp/zorder 9/28/2016



42*,212Wnen recoraeo. man zo: i

1 43711'1
Name' KEVIN P CONTRERAS i

Address: 4229 NORTH 19TH PLACE

City/State/Zip Code: PHOENIX. AZ, 85016

Space above this line for Recordefs use

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That I (we), GERALD GORDON

Ehe undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00), and other valuable considerations, do
hereby release, remise, and forever quitclaim unto KEVIN P CONTRERAS

all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in YAVAPAI County,
State of ARIZONA , and described as follows:
THE UNPATENTED FEDERAL MINING CLAIM AMC437123 LUCKY LADY
AS RECORDED IN DOC.#2016-0012166 IN THE YAVAPAI COUNTY RECORDERS
OFFICE.
Nl/25W1/45W1/4 SEC.11 TBN RSW, GSRB&M, AZ

NO TRANSFER NECESSARY

EXEMPT UNDER ARS 11

AG

9 nlIN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1(we) have hereunto set my(our) hand(s) and seal this S day of
SEPTEMBER 20·16

0,
... f..-·'

GERALD GORDdly
Printed«Name of Fi~asor - - Slgnature of Releasor

. t
Printed Name Of Relehor . 5 Signature of Releasor2  -t f:>- c 1-

orinted Name of Witness (if requirI* by State Laws) Signature of Witness (if required by State Laws)

b 998. Alpha Publications of America. inc. (UPC 722573-64066) (ISBN 1-57164-066-5) FORM 1508 PagelAll Rights Reservec.



ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(States Other Than California)

State of INDIANA ) Sp--WJ DONNAKCORNING
) SS. ~ EaL YONOTARYPUBLIC-NEWTONCOUNN

County of NEWTON ~ )  \\-//
 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 28 2024

\2155/

On this 97~ day of SEPTEMBER , 2016 , before me, the undersigned ~
Notary Public, personally appeared GERALD GORDON

,

known tometobethe individual(s) who executed the foregoing instrumentand acknowledged thesame
to be his(her)(their) free act and deed. f ,

My Commission Expires: 14 *s- 0051.1;
Actary Public

If acknowledged in the State of Florida, complete section(s) below:
(Releasor) O Personally Known (or) O Produced Identification

If applicable, Type of Identification Produced-

(Co-Releasor) O Personally Known (or) 0 Produced Identification

If applicable, Type of Identification Produced:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
:State Of California)

State of California )
) SS.

County of )

On this day of , before me,
, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared,

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis ofsatisfactoryevidence) to bethe person(s) whose
name(s) is(are) subscribed to the attached instrument anti acknowledged to me that he(she)(they)
executed the same in his(her) (their) authorized capacity(ies),and that by his(her) (their) signature(s) on -
the instrument; the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)  acted, executed the
instrument. \

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

0 1998. AIDha Publications ol Amirica. Inc:. (722573-64066) (ISSN 1-57164-066-5) FORM 150b Page 2
All rights ressnred.



TO: UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR RECEIVEDBUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT BLM AZ SKITS OFFICEONE N. CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ, 85004-4427 . i7~16'~*p- f 2 -15 2~ 5'll

PHOENIX. ARIZONASEPTEMBER f , 2016

NOTICE OF CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP OF MINING CLAIM

This letter and enclosed quitclaim deed, and check for the $10. transfer fee, serves as
notice that the:

AMC 437123 LUCKY LADY

unpatented mining claim was transferred to the new owner:

KEVIN P CONTRERAS
4229 NORTH 19m PLACE
PHOENIX, AZ, 85016

by instrument of quitclaim deed.

%*&%\, 2Q-Q AJ2---,TA/EX/l-
Gerald Gofdon

Enclosed:
Notification letter
Quitclaim deed
Transfer fee of *0.



When recorded, mall to: 
RECEI VEDName: John Trvon &Charlotte A Tryon BLM AY S FATF OFFICE

Address: 19310 North Ave 72 East ZOIS SEP 22 P 2 54
PHOENIX. ARIZONACity/State/Zip Code: Dateland. AZ, 85333

Space above this line for Recordefs use

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That 1(we), GERALD GORDON &'TAHARA BROWN

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00), and other valuable considerations, do
hereby release, remise, and forever quitclaim unto John Tryon &Charlotte A Tryon

all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in Yavapai County,
State of Arizona , and described as follows:

THE UNPATENTED FEDERAL MINING CLAIM AMC426213 ANTELOPE BEND AS
RECORDED IN DOC#2014-0005359 IN THEYAVAPAI COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE
LOCATED IN NWl/4NW1/4 SEC.12 T9N RSW, GSRB&M, AZ

11-1134

T -*N
SFER NECESSARY

*0 K U#* AG

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1(we) have hereunto aet my(our) hand(s) and seal this 31st day of
August 2016

,)
GERALD GORDON .~r-

Printed Name of Releasor - ' 8 Sign,AtyFEDof Releasor
TAHARA BROWN C &40/v\6 14-/\/\/v\/V~

Printed Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

Printed Name of Witness (if required by State Laws) Signature of Witness (If required by State Laws)

01998, Alpha Publications of America, Inc. (UPC 72257344068) (ISBN 1-57164-066-5) FORM 1508 ' Page 1All flights Reserved.



ACKNOWLEDGMENT -*.
(States Other Than California)

: RECEIVED }
State of INDIANA ) BLM AZ STATF OFFICE

) SS.

55%*! d ~14f.o)-1-lt O - - -316 SEP 22 P 3 51 -
On this 31 st day of August 2016

Notary Public, personally appeared GERALD GORDON & TAHA it*5&~18#R:e~

Known tometobethe individual(s) who executed the foregoing instrumentand acknowledged thesame
to be his(her)(their) free act and deed.
My Commission Expires: / 91 / 7 1*1f ~L V, 6»n

L Notary Public 6

if acknowledged in the State of Florida, complete section(s) below: ·
(Releasor) O Personally Known (or) O Produced Identification CB~-4% SUSAN v. wonASif applicable, Type of Identification Prorl,inerl· ~ ~~~~MYCOMMISSIONEXPIRES OCTOBER 17  2018

NOTARY PUBLIC-NEWTON COUNTY

(Co-Releasor) 0 Personally Known (or) 0 Produced Identificatidn

if applicable, Type of identification Produced:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(State Of California)

State of California )
) SS.

County of )

On this day of , before me,
, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared,

personally known to me (or proved to meon the basis of satisfactory. evidence) to bethe peraon(s) whose
name(s) is(are) subscribed to the attached instrument anti acknowledged to me that he(she)(they)
executed the same in his(her) (their) authorized capacity(ies),and that by his(her) (their) signature(s) on
the instrument,' the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official sdal.

Notary Public

0 1998. Alpha Publicationa of America. inc (722573-64066) (ISSN 1-57164-066-51 FORM 150b Page 2
All rights rls,rved.



TO: UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR RECE~VEDBLM A Z 5 L....TF OFFICEBUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ONE N. CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 1016 SEP 22 P 2: 5 4PHOENIX, AZ, 85004-4427

PHOENIX. ARIZONA
AUGUST 31ST,2016

NOTICE OF CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP OF MINING CLAIM

This letter and enclosed quitclaim deed, and check for the $20. transfer fee, serves as
notice that the:

AMC 426213 ANTELOPE BEND

unpatented mining claim was transferred to the new owner:

JOHN TRYON AND CHARLOTTE A TRYON
19310 NORTH AVE 72 EAST
DATELAND, AZ, 85333

by instrument of quitclaim deed.

Sincerely,

G d Go do Tahara wn l 4**t,,t £7~7
Enclosed:
Notification letter
Quitclaim deed
Transfer fee of $20.
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AecelpI rage 1 OI 1 C
/

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3665114
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3769320
Date of Transaction: 09/23/2016

CUSTOMER:
TAHARA D BROWN
1984 W STATE ROAD 10
LAKE VILLAGE,IN 46349-9341 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / TRF/3 -n/a - 30.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437123/$30.00

TOTAL: $30.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 30.00 POSTMARKED: 09/19/2016

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 09/22/2016
CHECK NO: 1608

NAME: BROWN, TAHARA D
1984 W STATE ROAD 10
LAKE VILLAGE IN 46349-9341 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

NTERE1
SEP 2 8 2016

By. %16
J

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/23/2016



437117
TO: UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR RECEIVED

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT BLM AZ 5 TATE OFFICE
ONE N. CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ, 85004-4427 1611 AUG 22 P 336

PHOENIX. ARIZONA
August 18*,2016

NOTICE OF CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP OF MINING CLAIM

This letter and enclosed quitclaim deed, and check for the $10. transfer fee, serves as
notice that the:

AMC 437117 Boulder Move

unpatented mining claim was transferred to the new owner:

William J Faulkner
11265 Ruddy Dr.
Marana, AZ, 85653-7726

by instrument of quitclaim deed.

Sincerely,

d

Enclosed:
Notification letter
Quitclaim deed
Transfer fee of $10.



When recorded. mail to: i

Name: WILLIAM J FAULKNER

Address: 11265 W. Ruddy Dr.

City/State/Zip Code: Marana, AZ, 85653-7726

Space above this line for Recorders use

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That 1(we), Gerald Gordon

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00), and other valuable considerations, d6
hereby release, remise, and forever quitclaim unto WILLIAM J FAULKNER

all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in Yavapai County,
State of Arizona , and described as follows:
the unpatented Federal Mining Claim AMC437117 Boulder Move
lodhte~1/2#Wl/4 NW1/4 SEC.27 TlON RSW, GSRS&M, AZ.
Atrecprde€Ein doc# 2016-0012161 in the Yavapai County Recorders Office
02 a3 

13038

S-40%1 >2

B. S Z

«~:m:==sm~I - 0
3= .

m A60000
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1(we) have hereunto set my(our) hand(s) and seal this .1 23 7-4day of

August , 2016

GERALD GORDON
Printed Name of Releasor S nature of Releasor

Printed Name of Releasor Signatum of Releasor

Printed Name of Witness (if required by State Laws) Signature of Witness (if required by State Laws)

01998, Alpha Publications of America. Inc. (UPC 72257344066) (ISBN 1-57164-066-5) FORM 150a Page 1All Righta Reserved.



ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(States Other Than California)

Stateof )

County of ) SS.
)

On this 1 5 7-~ay of AUGUST , 2016 , before me, the undersigned
Notary Public, personally appeared GERALD GORDON

knowntometobetheindividual(s) who executed theforegoing instrumentand acknowledged thesame
to be his(her)(their) free act and deed.
My Commission Expires: /9 /- CO- J / Bu,6 + 3/6£10-u-

Notary Public

If acknowledged in the State of Florida, complete section(s) below:
(Releasor) 0 Personally Known (or) 0 Produced Identification Ar -=A CAROLKFRENCH
If applicable, Type of Identification R SEAL A~|NOTARYPUBLIC-NEWWN COUNTY

~/ MYCOMMISSIONEXPIRES JANUARY 10, 2021

(Co-Releasor) 0 Personally Known (or) 6 Produced Identification

If applicable, Type of Identification Produced:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(State Of California)

State of California ) 0

BLM A

) SS. m 38.C (-4 30County of ) ~ ~ :GE

On this day of , , before me, 11. rt' 22;r.~~
30 -1-1 -; rn

, the undersigned Notary Public, personallgkpped~d, <10

= 19 ~
> W CD

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactoryevidence) to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is(are) subscribed to the attached instrument anti acknowledged to me that he(she)(they)
executed the same in his(her)(their) authorized capacity(ies),andthat by his(her)(their) signature(s) on
the instrument,· the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

0 1998, Alphi Publications of America. Inc. (722573-64066) (ISBN 1-57164-066-5) FORM 150b Page 2
All rights reserved.



TO: UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ONE N. CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ, 85004-4427

August 18th, 2016

NOTICE OF CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP OF MINING CLAIM

This letter and enclosed quitclaim deed, and check for the $10. transfer fee, serves as
notice that the:

AMC 437122 Gold Peak

unpatented mining claim was transferred to the new owner:

Wesley G. Day
13128 N. Ash Dr.
Dolan Springs, AZ, 86441

by instrument of quitclaim deed.

Sin ly,

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

1816 AUG 22 P
 3 36

BLM AZS~OFFICEEnclosed:
Notification letter
Quitclaim deed
Transfer fee of $10.



When recorded, mall to:

Name: WESLEY G. DAY

Address: 13128 N. ASH DR.

City/State/Zip Code:
DOLAN SPRINGS, AZ, 86441

Space above this line for Recorder's use

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That 1(we), GERALD GORDON

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00), and other valuable considerations, do
hereby release, remise, and forever quitclaim unto WESLEY G. DAY

all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in YAVAPAI County,
State of ARIZONA , and described as follows:
the unpatented federal mining claim AMC437122 GOLD PEAK
LOCATED IN THE Nl/2NW1/4SW1/4 SEC.11 TBN RSW, GSRB&M, AZ
AS RECRRD=) INpOCUMENT 2016-0012165 IN THE YAVAPAI COUNTY
RECORDER~OFFEE

l.4- 0
6 0 r.4
LULU a 2
>1=mn <r

LA. CO -
LU

--1 =. GL *o~~00000 ASe

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand (s ) and seal this -Le 711 day of
AUGUST 

2016 

-*NSFER NECESSARY

GERALD GORDON 1»AlLA-
Printed Name of Releasor Sigaiture of Releasor

Printed Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

Printed Name of Witness (if required by State Laws) Signature of Witness (if required by State Laws)

0 1998, Alpha Publications of America, inc. (UPC 72257344066) (ISBN 1-57164466-5) FORM 1508 Page 1
All RIghts Reserved.



BLM A 
..T, TE . FFICE

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(States Other Than California)

State of )

County of -7116#&~ ) SS.
)

On this U B Tgay of AUGUST , 2016 , before me, the undersigned
Notary Public, personally appeared GERALD GORDON

known tometo bethe individual(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same
to be his(her)(their) free act and deed.
My Commission Expires: /0 /' /0 -0 / duu, >f. 20

Notary Public

If acknowledged in the State of Florida, complete section(s) below:
(Releasor) 0 Personally Known (or) 0 Produced Identification 0---"NA CAROLKFRENCH
If applicable, Type of Identification Produced: ,~~/ MYCOMAGSSIONEXPIRES JANUARY142MI

~~~~j NOTARYPUBLIC -NEW'IDN COI~TY

(Co-Releasor) O Personally Known (or) O Produced Identification

If applicable, Type of Identification Produced:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(State Of California) 2 9

O 00m
State of California ) 2 55 r

) SS. X N 0
County of ) 3> N ...m

3 v <m
On this day of , , before me, N 00

0 19
, the undersigned Notary Public, personal*appq~fed,

personally known to me (orproved to meon the basis of satisfactoryevidence) to bethe person(s) whose
name(s) is(are) subscribed to the attached instrument anti acknowledged to me that he(she)(they)
executed the same in his(her)(their) authorized capacity(ies),and that by his(her)(their) signature(s) on
the instrument,· the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

0 1998, Alpha Publications of America. inc. (72257344066) (ISBN 1-67104-066-5) FORM 150b Page 2
All rights reserved.



TO: UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR RECEIVEDBUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT BLM AZ STATE OFFICE
ONE N. CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ, 85004-4427 ' 1616 AUG 22 P 3 31

1

isiibitifx. ARI-ZoiiR 'August 18'h, 2016

NOTICE OF CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP OF MIN[NG CLAIM

This letter and enclosed quitclaim deed, and check for the $10. transfer fee, serves as
notice that the:

AMC 437124 Yellow Rock

unpatented mining claim was transferred to the new owner:

Michael R. Bachynski
7808 W. Palmaire Ave.
Glendale, AZ, 85303.

by instrument of quitclaim deed.

Sinc y,

Gerald Gord

Enclosed:
Notification letter
Quitclaim deed
Transfer fee of $10.



When recorded, mall to:

Name: MICHAEL R. BACHYNSKI

Address: 7808 W. PALMAIRE AVE.

City/State/Zip Code: GLENDALE, AZ, 85303

Space above this line for Recorders use

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That 1(we), GERALD GORDON'

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00), and other valuable considerations, d6
hereby release, remise, and forever quitclaim unto MICHAEL R. BACHYNSKI

all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in YAVAPAI County,
Stateof ARIZONA , and described as follows:
the unpatented federal mining claim AMC437124 YELLOW ROCK
Lqcate*in Nl/2NW1/4NE1/4 SEC.15 TBNRSW, GSRS&M, AZ
A*RECt)R[!*D IN DOC# 2016-0012167 OF THE YAVAPAI COUNTY
AECORbER~ OFFICE

tye Z= >25/4 1 24 c LU
Z--O
-U= IRCON 0- .0150**,9 47A6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1(we) have hereunto set my(our) hand(s) and seal this 1-87-ty of
AUGUST , 2016

GERALD GORDON
Printed Name of Releasor Sldnature of Releasor

Printed Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

Printed Name of Witness (if required by State Laws) Signature of Witness (if required by State Laws)

0 1998, Alpha Publications of America, If·IG. (UPC 722573-64066) (ISBN 1-57164-066-5) FORM 150a Page 1
All Rights Reserved



ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(States Other Than California) RECEIVED

BLM AZ STATE OFFICEYuo--1State of 1 ) 2816 AUG 22 P 331) SS.
County of 71»4

PHOENIX. ARIZONA
On this -18 71~ay of AUGUST , 2016 , before me, the undersigned

Notary Public, personally appeared GERALD GORDON

known tometo betheindividual(s) who executed the foregoing instrumentand acknowledged the same
to be his(her)(their) free act and deed.
My Commission Expires: 0 ,- /0 - A 1 de»c« gr-/ Ukuu

Notary Public

If acknowledged in the State of Florida, complete section(s) below: ,<25;b,W =il CAROLKFRENCH
(Releasor) 0 Personally Known (or) 0 Produced Identification 1*< SFAL )*] NOTARY PUBLIC -NEWION COUNTY
If applicable, Type of Identification Produced:

\~*,m~ MY COMMSSION EXPIRES JANUARY 10, 2021

(Co-Releasor) O Personally Known (or) O Produced Identification

If applicable, Type of Identification Produced:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(State Of California)

State of California )
) SS.

County of )

On this day of , , before me
, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared,

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory. evidence) to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is(are) subscribed to the attached instrument anti acknowledged to me that he(she)(they)
executed the same in his(her)(their) authorized capacity(ies),and that by his(her) (their) signature(s) on
the instrument; the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

0 1998. Alpha Publications of Americi Inc. (722573-64066) (ISBN 1-5716+066-5) FORM 150b Page 2
All rights reserved.



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3638420
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3742323
Date of Transaction: 08/23/2016

CUSTOMER:
GERALD GORDON
1984 W STATE ROAD 10
LAKE VILLAGE.IN 46349-9341 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1 . 00 QCD - 3 - n/a - 30 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437117/$30.00

TOTAL: $30.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 30.00 POSTMARKED: 08/19/2016

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/22/2016
CHECK NO: 1605

NAME: BROWN, TAHARA D
1984 W STATE ROAD 10
LAKE VILLAGE IN 46349-9341 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

~NTERE~
AUG ; 4 2016 ~ j
Fkl 4
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'

TO: UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ONE N. CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ, 85004-4427 

4
 3 711 rl

July f, 2016

NOTICE OF CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP OF MINING CLAIM

This letter and enclosed quitclaim deed, and check for the $10. transfer fee each, serves as
notice that the:

AMC 437121 GOLD PATCH
AMC 437118 BURIED TREASURE

unpatented mining claim(s) were transferred to the new owner: 2P HOE 
X. ARIZON

.-I

KENNETH G. WAGNER
8460 W. RlEDROCK .6 n

-7

1116 JIB- 
1 P 1:

KIRKLAND, AZ, 86332 -
; rn
-, 0by instrument of quitclaim deed. 7

cn
--J .9

Since ly,

GE D GO

Enclosed:
Notification letter
Quitclaim deed
Transfer fee of$+65

ZO,



When recorded, mail to:

Name: KENNETH G WAGNER

Address: 8460 W. Redrock

City/State/Zip Code: Kirkland, AZ, 86332

Space above this line for Recorder's use

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That 1(we), GERALD GORDON

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00), and other valuable considerations, d6
hereby release, remise, and forever quitclaim unto KENNETH G WAGNER. 8460 Redrock Kirkland. AZ 88332

all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in YAVAPAI County,
State of ARIZONA , and described as follows:

THE UNPATENTED FEDERAL MINING CLAIM AMC437121 GOLD PATCH AS RECORDED IN DOCUMENT 2016-0012164
OF THE YAVAVPAI COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE.
LOCATED IN THE 51/2SW1/4SW1/4 SEC. 11 TBN R* GSRB&M, AZ

THE UNPATENTED FEDERAL MINING CLAIMAMC437118 BURIED TREASURE AS RECORDED IN-DOCUMINT 26*4010472
OF THE YAVAPAI COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE. .
LOCATED IN THE El/2NW1/48W1/4 SEC. 27 TiON RSW, GSRB&M, AZ 01 -

--

16 JUL I.-I

--

u, ASsS:*rs
247-4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1(we) have hereunto aet my(our) hand(s) and seal this '04* day of
June 2016

GERALD GORDON 1/1A„gwl -
Printed Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

Printed Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

Printed Name of Witness (if required by State Laws) Signature of Witness (if required by State Laws)

0 1998, Alpha Publications of America, inc. (UPC 72257344066) (ISBN 1-57164-06&5) FORM 150a Page 1All Rights Resenwd



ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(States Other Than California)

State of INDIANA ~

County of / 9_ l0-1-f)k) ) SS.
)

Z £(7-14
On this -*48# day of JUNE , 2016 , before me, the undersigned

Notary Public, personally appeared GERALD GORDON

,

known to metobethe individual(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same

to be his(her)(their) free act and deed. ,
My Commission Expires: / D~ 17 /70/ 18 Su_ If. G»5

C V Notary Public (J

If acknowledged In the State of Florida, complete section(s) below:

(Releasor) O Personally Known (or) O Produced Identification *r-la SUSANMWOTTAS
(*~ SEAL NNOTARYPUBLIC-NEWTONCOUNN

If applicable, Type of Identification Produced: \¢**y MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 17,2018

(Co-Releasor) 0 Personally Known (or) 0 Produced Identification

If applicable, Type of Identification Produced:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(State Of California)

State of California )
) SS.

County of )

On this day of , , before me,
, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared,

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactoryevidence) to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is(are) subscri6ed to the attached instrument anti acknowledged to me that he(she)(they)
executed the same in his(her)(their) authorized capacity(ies),and that by his(her) (their) signature(s) on
the instrument,· the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
CD C
f-r-1 e_
+ I- ' I=

Notary Public z> -

PECE!vgn-0--

N
· (-7 -

0 1998, Alpha Publicalions of America. Inc. (722573-64066) (ISBN 1-57164-0*5) FORM 150b 1> *2 3
All rights relerved.
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GERALD GORDON .-« . ...1.«.I-.-»-«: -:I.-I ...» ». - - ..:- /_344*~1/11?'M'-,94* .-

1984WSR 10 -*** , ' *-*t

Lake Village, IN, 46349 f.15 Xml 20?15 >PY,19 1 4/'-~- 'I-' 94M, ,

RECEIVED S-.:'kr,1 '.. I
I . L- i i f

ZO 1§ JUL 1 1 P 1: 5 1

i- i 10 E ,.. X A :"' 1 Z C '·~ ABureau of Land Management
ONE N. Central Ave. Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ, 85004-4427

1 1,1, lilli i ''lj '111'jilil j'jil,ll, 11'11,1,/l lili, il"14 „ ililill

-.



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3604284
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3707707
Date of Transaction: 07/12/2016

CUSTOMER:
GERALD GORDON
1984 W STATE ROAD 10
LAKE VILLAGE,IN 46349-9341 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTn NO. ONLY /1 1.00 QCD-2 - n/a - 20.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437121/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: 07/06/2016

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 07/11/2016
CHECK NO: 4036

NAME: BROWN, TAHARA D
1984 W STATE ROAD 10
LAKE VILLAGE IN 46349-9341 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
69%*Lb 6006©u CAU-Evow I f-AUG Il, *Klb VERIFIEED KEAIA~ET# 1,046AIERk ADPZESS, NELO

Pr<20t,60-,tear~ A*1 b VA©A/E=~*. 7#0 CESS€I> 311, 19 Qu~ 1(' 5*5

~NTERE~

~ A. J 1 7 2016 ~



SENDERfCOMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON [DELIVERY

• Complete items 1 , 2, and 3. A. Sig~ture A fO #
• Print your name and address on the reverse V -/5-kd ~Z-----0 Agent

so that we can return the card to you . 1/5*4/t/y v -- - [~ Addressee

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Receivd~(Fprited Name)j C. 06 of Delivery
or on the front if space permits. Sen> t"t-*10--«f >AKE~~\

1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from,fiem,2 [Ces \6<
GERALD GORDON If YES, enter delivery address ** Ieo

1984 W SR 10 (%0( 9LAKE VILLAGE ZN 46349 4
1

4
1

920/10/AMC437117 ~*919

3. Service Type O Priority Mail Express®

lillilillillillillillillirrillillilliti Illilll LM Certified Mait® Delivery

O Adult Signature O Registered Mail™
O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery O Registered Mall Restricted

9590 9402 1831 6104 4740 65 0 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery ~ Return Receipt for
0 Collect on Delivery Merchandise

2. Article Number (7-ransfer from serWce /abeO 0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery 0 Signature ConfirmationTM
-'- - 'Mail 0 Signature Confirmation

7015 1520 0002 6611 0366 ~ Mail Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
500)

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt



uses 184RISIWA#, +~ *,I0.-14/.·,.74».1; 44.4.-Nii,4 ·First-Class Mail
C. 1 Postage & Fees Paid

USPS
---- Permit No. G-10

4 ,  l.
9590 9402 1831 6104 4740 65

United States r: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box'pos*ar'5¢ .*11'**W
UNITED STATES

d Sl Inylli 4 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIORM. 4 Bureau of Land Management

301330 31415 ZV Wl@ Arizona State Office

03~30 321 One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

41 11"I" 4111111 1,1111,111 411,"111 lilli,111'11111111 1111, ill



t fee*JOF.

»n-_.st* United States Department of the Interior ..~.....5. S¢PARTMENT OF 111[,Nmtolt

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix. Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az./
AUG O 1 2016

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) IO
AMC437117

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7015 1520 0002 6611 0366

NOTICE

GERALD GORDON : This Decision Affects Those Claims
1984 W SR 10 : Shown in the Block Below.
LAKE VILLAGE, IN 46349 :

AMC437118; AMC437121
BURIED TREASURE; GOLD PATCH

Transfer(s) Not Processed

A conveyance document to transfer ownership of the mining claim(s) listed above was received by
the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office. The transfer(s) of ownership cannot
be processed for the following reason(s):

We received your request to process a Quitclaim Deed; however, the address provided for Mr.
Kenneth G. Wagner cannot be verified. Please submit Mr Wagner's correct address and telephone
number in order to finish processing the transfer of interest.

If appropriate, please submit a corrected conveyance document, required documents, or additional
fees, within 30 days of your receipt ofthis notice. If the required information is not received within
the 30-day timeframe, no further action will be taken, and the BLM will retain the non-refundable
processing fees submitted.

If additional information is required, please contact Iran Ortega at 602-417-9355. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

~~6264 Zle*
Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division



SENDER : COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

• Complete items 1 . 2, and 3. A. Si,¥*ure

P. rA 11.JU---'tmqA• Print your name and address on the reverse X~WL-ow-0--so that we can return the card to you. 0 Addressee
• Attach this card to the back of the mallplece, B. flecelved b,(P#nted Name) / C . Wte of Delivery

or on the front if space permits. 6'e~> F tr-+ )AKE AX
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from Item,17 [~es \6

GERALD GORDON If YES, enter delivery address 4eloW: [3140 \9

1984 W SR 10 r..)

M
E

,tfLAKE VILLAGE 'N 46349
920/10/AMC437117

3. Service Type 0 Priority Mall Express®
O Adult Signature O Registered Mallm
O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery O Registered Mall Restricted
0 Certified Mall® Delivery

9590 9402 1831 6104 4740 65 0 Collect on Delivery
O Certified Mall Restricted Delivery q Z5a~'*

2. Article Number (liansfer from service label) 0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery 0 Signature Confirmation™
- •- - -1 Mail 0 Signature Confirmation

7015 1520 0002 6611 0366 Mall Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
500)

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt ;

, 1 11~ HiliVIl I~~11#IH Ililll I |i |I | Postage & Fees Paid1= 1USPS

9590 9402 1831 6104 4740 65
United Statesp°91~81~ .11¥i~ FMeasepnntyour name, address, and ZIP+4® in this boxo

UNITED STATES814€ d Sl r"PS + DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIORBureau of Land Management
301330 319151 ZV W-18 Arizona State Office

O3A1*30~8 One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 |
L- / 1- --__J
/1,11"l„'111'llij,14„,j„111„lilli/)11,1,1„1111/111111„111 1



TO : UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 431 IllBUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ONE N. CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ, 85004-4427

July 5'h, 2016

NOTICE OF CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP OF MINING CLAIM

This letter and enclosed quitclaim deed, and check for the $10. transfer fee, serves asnotice that the:

AMC 437120 DIG IT

unpatented mining claim(s) were transferred to the new owner:

CRAIG A. MILDEN
924 JEFFERSON ST.
MALVERN, AR, 72104

by instrument of quitclaim deed. rl{OEHIX. A[

?111 JUL 11

BLM A

7:rl
Sincerely, -U 033

, rnGE D GO U «- CJ
>n __ 4.. -n

cri :
J ' 7,

Enclosed:
Notification letter
Quitclaim deed
Transfer fee of $10.

INTERE
" JUL 1 8 2016

7

SYL- T~f<



When recorded, mall to:

Name: Craig A Milden

Address: 924 Jefferson St.

City/State/Zip Code: Maivern, AR 72104

Space above this line for Recorders use

QOITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That 1(we), > Gerald Gordon f

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00), and other valuable considerations, d6
hereby release, femise, and forever quitclaim unto Craig A Milden, of 924 Jefferson St,

Malvem, AR 72104
all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in Yavapai County,
State of Arizona , and described as follows:
the unpatented federal mining claim
AMC437120 Dig It, as described in document 2016-0012163 in the Yavapal County
Recorders Office. -3 = r--

'-JJ

Legal: El/2 SWl/4 SEl/4 SEC. 28 TlON RSVT GSRB&M, AZ 0 --- --1
cr

f-!7 (-

*o,e:*'5*r
*f - -1 -3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1(we) have hereunto set my(our) hand(s) and seal this 2 q day of
JUNE 2016

GERALD GORDON M~***~-
Printed Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

Printed Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

Printed Name of Witness (if required by State Laws) Signature of Witness (If required by State Laws)

01998, Alpha Publications of America, Inc. (UPC 722573-64066) (ISBN 1-57164-066-5) FORM 150a Page 1All Righil Reserved.



ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(States Other Than California)

State of INDIANA )

County of 0 -e wj-Eno ) SS.

On this +24714day of JUNE , 2016 , before me, the undersigned
Notary Public, personally appeared GERALD GORDON

knowntometobetheindividual(s) who executed the foregoing instrumentand acknowledged thesame
to be his(her)(their) free act and deed.
My Commission Expires: ,/6 ~,/ 7 /4 / 6-

Notary POblic /

I f acknowledged in the State of Florida, complete section(s) below.
XRVZX(Releasor) 0 Personally Known (or) 0 Produced Identification *r--re SUSAN V. WOJTAS

If applicable, Type of Identification ProriliCArl- K-BNOTARYPUBLIC-NE*ION COUNM
, r.., , MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 17,2018
\*ES'

(Co-Releasor) O Personally Known (04 0 Produced Identification
If applicable, Type of Identification Produced:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
(State Of California)

State of California )
) SS.

County of )

On this day of . . before me,
, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared,

personally known to me (orproved to meon the basis ofsatlsfactoryevidenqe) to bethe person(s) whosename(s) is(are) subscribed to the attached instrument anti acknowledged to me that he(she)(they)executed the same in his(her)(their) authorized capacity(ies),and that by his(her) (their) signature(s) onthe instrument; the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the:jinstrument. , .
--

eWITNESS my hand and official seal. 71

?11& JUL 
1 

P

;:1

-r-rl
51 <
.-f-3Notary Public 0-1

07 3
U

0 1998. Alpha Publications of America. Inc. (722573-64066) (ISBN 1-57164-0*5) FORM 1500 Page 2All rights ruserved-



...

'43 3'8*; *S?.8&* M A-*~ 4.'7>4 - dalim-1/"1-lt
GERALD GORDON 1
1984 W SR 10 r·'.2, m a ->r:·4~ r).* 4 -9 ·'07"-%4~ x~I~~.~~1~.-*r I
Lake Village, IN, 46349 *'I.-.-W/-.A.- ---/*

t

125(FIVED

?Dlb JUL I IP I: 51 
j

PHOENIX, ARIZEN,N
Bureau of Land Management
ONE N. Central Ave. Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ, 85004-4427

85004-442700 111·1111,· , :",lili,lilli,lili"lili,Ip,1111,1,11 1



.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3604288
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3707712
Date of Transaction: 07/12/2016

CUSTOMER:
GERALD GORDON
1984 W STATE ROAD 10
LAKE VILLAGE,IN 46349-9341 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / QCD-1 -n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437120/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 07/06/2016

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 07/11/2016
CHECK NO: 4034

NAME: BROWN, TAHARA D
1984 W STATE ROAD 10
LAKE VILLAGE IN 46349-9341 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

l



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/2/2019

111111 111 1111111111 11111 lilli lill lili lili
Box Number= AZ15019

I Ill-ill
Claim Begin-End: AMC437117-AMC437124

4 Annual Filings

E I Illilli illill Illl Illil illill li lili AZ15019-25 AMC436731-AMC437154



Run Date/Time: 9/24/2020 

CBS Receipt: 4771461 

Agency Tracking ID: 1596048307 

Assessment Year: 2021 

Paid On: 7/29/2020 

Message: : 

Claim Name 
... 
• 

LUCKY LADY 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS 
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal 

(by Date Paid) 
Page 1 Of 1 

Printed For Lead File ~ MC~37117 

BLM Serial No Lead File No 
• 

AMC437123 AMC437117 

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1 

Total Amount Paid:$165.00 

Amount Paid , .. 

$165.00 

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM 



Receipt 

I 

United States Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management 

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV 
ONE N CENTRAL A VE SUITE 800 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200 

Transaction #: 4898283 
Date of Transaction: 07/29/2020 

CUSTOMER: 

D KEVIN P. CONTRERAS 
4229 N 19TH PL 
PHOENIX,AZ 85016 US 

IL1:E IIQTYII DESCRIPTION 

DB 
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADWD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY/ 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC437123/$165 .00 

I 

I PAYMENT INFORMATION 

Page 22 of 41 

Receipt 

4771461 

~ -

I 

IIREMARKsll P~~i IITOTALI 

•EJB 
TOTAL:ll s16s.ool 

!NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim". 

1 I AMOUNT:11165 .00 l~OSTMARKED:ltN-1 A 

I TYPE:IICREDIT CARD II RECEIVED:II07 /29/2020 
~· (. NAME:I KEVIN P. CONTRERAS 

~229 N 19TH PL 
PHOENIX AZ 85016 US 

CARD NO:liXXXXXXXXXXXX3419 II AUTH CODE:11029452 I 
NAMEONI 

CARD: 
KEVIN P. CONTRERAS 

SIGNATURE:liJNTERNET I 

1~' ==== = =====RE= MA= ~=S= ==== = ===~11 

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a 
portion of the official electronic record contained therein. 

https :/ /ilmocop0ap933 .blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder _ search?screen _ mode=RECEIPT 8/3/2020 



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 10/4/2019 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 2 Of 2

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4549467
Agency Tracking ID: 1567200201 

Assessment Year: 2020 

Paid On: 8/30/2019

Printed For Lead File # AMC437117

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1 

Total Amount Paid: $165.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

CUINAZ AMC437119 AMC437117 $165.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 13 o f 92

U nited  States D ep artm en t o f  the Interior  
B ureau  o f  L and M an agem en t

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
Receipt

ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 

Phone: 602-417-9200
No: 4549467

Transaction #: 4670497 
Date o f Transaction: 08/30/2019

CUSTOMER:
ANITA BOUGIE
223 E SUPERIOR STREET
MUNISING,MI 49862 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC437119/$ 165.00

- n/a - 165.00

TO T A L : $165.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 165.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/30/2019

NAME: ANITA BOUGIE
223 E SUPERIOR STREET
MUNISING MI 49862 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2670 AUTH CODE: 030091
NAME ON 

CARD: ANITA BOUGIE

SIGNATURE: INTERNET

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a 
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/3/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT


DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time 10/3/2019 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 2 Of 2

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4539484
Agency Tracking ID: 1566419412 

Assessment Year: 2020 

Paid On: 8/21/2019

Printed For Lead File # AMC437117

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1 

Total Amount Paid: $165.00

Claim  Nam e B LM  Serial No Lead File No A m o u n t Paid

GOLD PEAK AMC437122 AMC437117 $165.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 26 of 76

U nited States D ep artm en t o f  the Interior  
B ureau o f  Land M anagem ent

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
Receipt

ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 

Phone: 602-417-9200
No: 4539484

Transaction #: 4660427 
Date o f  Transaction: 08/21/2019

CUSTOMER:
WESLEY G. DAY 
NOT APPLICABLE 
DENVER,CO 80225 US

LINE
# Q TY D ESC R IPTIO N R EM A RK S UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 LOO

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC437122/$ 165.00

- n/a - 165.00

TO T A L : $165.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 165.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: EFT RECEIVED: 08/21/2019
NAME: WESLEY G. DAY 

NOT APPLICABLE 
DENVER CO 80225 US

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a 
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm. doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/25/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm


UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For M in ing Claim  M ain tenance  Fee

□  THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION -  ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER

n a m e  fa c /M e -L  {L fiAc-M'UJSKz________________________________

ADDRESS UJ. _____________________

city  CrL -Da l  s ___________________ s t a t e  A z. zip $ ^ 3 0  3
PHONE# - £ £ 3- -  \€6f>_________

SEND RECEIPT TO

□
Above address

Other (Include Name and Mailing Address)'.

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME

y^tipud ~Kd c k

# of Claim/Site

x 165.00 Each 

$ I6 > 6 . t s 0  Total Charged

RECEIPT #

(INITIALS)

DATE STAMP u r-»o

3C CO
O
mdr.

3**c r
CD

X 1
' cn

3>
dO >
M
O _Ddr.
3> c r

IdO

:>!Z)HC
iT|mo o
-n

m

DATE

***** FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY *****

INITIALS VERIFIED



Receipt Page 1 o f 1

U nited States D ep artm en t o f  the In terior  
B ureau  o f  L and M anagem ent

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No: 4525529

Transaction #: 4646246 
Date of Transaction: 08/06/2019

CUSTOMER:
MICHAEL BACHYNSKI 
7808 W PALMAIRE AVE 
GLENDALE,AZ 85303-2429 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC437124/$ 165.00

2020
MAINT/1 - n/a - 165.00

T O T A L : $165.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 165.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/06/2019

NAME: BACHYNSKI, MICHAEL 
7808 W PALMAIRE AVE 
GLENDALE AZ 85303-2429 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX0083 AUTH CODE: 02426Z
NAME ON 

CARD: MICHAEL R BACHYNSKI

SIGNATURE: OVER THE PHONE

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a portion 
o f the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/6/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder


DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/11/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 191 Of 723

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4243304 Printed For Lead File #~AMC43f,U@~

Agency Tracking ID: 1535064895

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 8/23/2018 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
BOULDER MOVE AMC437117 AMC437117 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 73 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4243304
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4358738
Date of Transaction: 08/23/2018

CUSTOMER:
STEVEN H. WILLIAMS
PO BOX 181
CONGRESS,AZ 85332 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437117/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION ~
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARI) RECEIVED: 08/23/2018

NAME: STEVEN H. WILLIAMS
PO BOX 181
CONGRESS AZ 85332 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX4471 AUTH CODE: 04364B
NAME ON STEVEN H. WILLIAMSCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/28/2018



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/26/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 3 Of 3

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4244383 Printed For Lead File # AMC42~El1~7~

Agency Tracking ID: 1535228138

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3

Paid On: 8/25/2018 Total Amount Paid: $465.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

HILL GOLD AMC432478 AMC432478 $155.00

BURIED TREASURE AMC437118 AMC437117 $155.00

GOLD PATCH AMC437121 AMC437117 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



9/25/2018 Receipt

'

* United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4244383
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4359831
Date of Transaction: 08/25/2018

CUSTOMER:
KENNETH WAGNER
8460 W REDROCK RD.
KIRKLAND,AZ 86332 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

1 1.00 UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM -n/a - 465.00MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437118/$465.00

TOTAL: $465.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 465.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/25/2018

NAME: KENNETH WAGNER
8460 W REDROCK RD.
KIRKLAND AZ 86332 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX5089 AUTH CODE: 02558B
NAME ON CARD: KENNETH WAGNER

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.neUcgibin/cbsp/cbs_start2 1/1



UNiTED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOk 431 117

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

E-3 miSIS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION B THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER
NAME ORbe- A lt)SN Al- 6- 1-11
ADDRESS AE> 3 (YAAA T Romb
cHY GrEAMFASK ' STATE /1. l i lip 49K34
PHONE # 96* - Sol - cio 4 4

SEND RECEIPT TO El Above address
~ Other (include Name and Mail,ng Address)'.

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME

439 IN C U 1,4 AL

DATE STAMP

# of Claim/Site
2 =

155.00 Each 0 -
- 14

$ /65 00 Total Charged ZZ> ON,NALS) cn T rrl
'130

r.) n
o *T

RECEIPT # *39476- ~NTE REn 2
00

AUG 21 2018 fl @ " 4
W > N aBy=-_E *4'4 rv rn

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY ***.*
DATE INITIALS VERIFIED



1&eceipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4239475
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4354874
Date of Tradsaction: 08/20/2018

CUSTOMER:
SANDRA WINRIGHT
603 GRANT RD
GERMFASK,MI 49836-9030 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 2019 MAINT1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (1)
CASES: AMC437119/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/20/2018

NAME: WINRIGHT, SANDRA
603 GRANT RD
GERMFASK MI 49836-9030 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX1972 AUTH CODE: 025416
NAME ON ANITA BOUGIECARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder . 8/20/2018



UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 4%il/1
CREDIT CARD PAYMENT

For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

Ell
TELEPHONE SUBMISBION - ANUBACY OF THE BELOW INFORMKrION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER

NAME r\\ie*9 -Affa39\ V/PleSt ,
ADDRESS 67/500 9, ~y61014166'yif %1/CITY «4914&011.f STATE zip 56=50%
PHONE # (f3-3 - 641 1 93*
SEND RECEIPT TO E] Above address

~1 Other (Include Name and Mailing Address)\

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME -r , - . .-- EAl/ve / 431 1 0-4
rNTERFr
~ AUG 14 2018 lir: .---

PHOENIX.

EY,-5-Ez__- DATE STAMP

# of Claim/Site
155.00 Each

2011 AUG 13 A 9

$ 155 °0
 Total Charged ·r Ul (INITIALS) NO . OF CLAIMS f

11 M b 7 STATE OFFICE
RECEIVEDAMOUNT / 54'~ 1~,RECEIPT # q: 17 -77 1 / 1 RECEIPT NO. 4233/ U 9-#INIT. Pet P 5

** BLM-ASO**

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY *****
DATE INITIALS VERIFIED



» 8/13/2~18 Receipt

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4233111
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4348445
Date of Transaction: 08/13/2018

CUSTOMER:
MICHAEL BACHYNSKI
7808 W PALMAIRE AVE
GLENDALE,AZ 85303-2429 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

1 1.00 UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM 2019 -n/a- 155.00MONEY RECEIVED MAINT/1
CASES: AMC437124/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/13/2018

NAME: BACHYNSKI, MICHAEL
7808 W PALMAIRE AVE
GLENDALE AZ 85303-2429 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX0083 AUTH CODE: 97127Z
NAME ON CARD: MICHAEL R BACHYNSKI

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.neucgibin/cbsp/cbs_start2 1/1



Run Date: 08/01/18 Run Time: 05:44 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

' CBS Receipt: 4218096 Printed For Lead File # AMC437117
Agency Tracking ID: 1532396222

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 07/23/2018 Total Amount Paid $155.00
.

~LUCKY LADY AMC437123 AMC437117 $155.00 ~
Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid- 1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 17 of 33

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4218096
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4333255
Date of Transaction: 07/23/2018

CUSTOMER:
KEVIN P. CONTRERAS
4229 N 19TH PL
PHOENIX,AZ 85016 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437123/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
~ NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 07/23/2018

NAME: KEVIN P. CONTRERAS
4229 N 19TH PL
PHOENIX AZ 85016 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX3419 AUTH CODE: 023534
NAME ON KEVIN P. CONTRERASCARD:

SIGNATURE:

' REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 7/30/2018



* 1
Run Date: 08/21/17 Run Time: 09:47 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3941189 Printed For Lead File #AMC437117

Agency Tracking ID: 1502911393

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3

Paid On: 08/16/2017 Total Amount Paid. $465.00

j Claim Name BLM Serial No i j j Lead File No Amount Paid
~ HILL GOLD AMC432478 AMC432478 $155.00

AMC437117 $155.00] BURIED TREASURE AMC437118
] GOLD PATCH AMC437121 AMC437117 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 49 of 101
f·...
4 , '1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3941189
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4050851
Date of Transaction: 08/16/2017

CUSTOMER:
/

KENNETH G WAGNER
8460 W REDROCK RD
KIRKLAND,AZ 86332 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 465.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC432478/$465.00

TOTAL: $465.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 465.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/16/2017

NAME: KENNETH G WAGNER
8460 W REDROCK RD
KIRKLAND AZ 86332 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX5089 AUTH CODE: 01614B
NAME ON KENNETH G WAGNERCARD:
EXPIRES: 07/2021

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/21/2017



Run Date: 08/21/17 Run Time: 09:47 AM
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3941258 Printed For Lead File # AMC437117

Agency Tracking ID: 1502928048

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/16/2017 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

[Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
~ BOULDER MOVE AMC437117 AMC437117 $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 56 of 101

.''i'

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3941258
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4050920
Date of Transaction: 08/16/2017

CUSTOMER:
STEVEN WILLIAMS
P.O. BOX 181
CONGRESS,AZ 85332 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437117/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/16/2017

NAME: STEVEN WILLIAMS
P.O. BOX 181
CONGRESS AZ 85332 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX4471 AUTH CODE: 05440B
NAME ON STEVEN WILLIAMSCARD:
EXPIRES: 05/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation 6f a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/21/2017



' UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO. f 3-7 / 1 -7BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

E--1 's .; c~:, h.:C

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THECLAIMANT/OWNER
NAME SAUPK,4 14 1/U/NR].FI-f
ADDRESS 31 8 F FalESON 11 -
CITY GALI_-up STATE ZIP 6736<PHONE # 606 - 900 - 60(04-
SEND RECEIPT TO [~ Above address

~ Other Gnclude Nome and Mailing Address):

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME-PM\E, 4137 )19

DATE STAMP

# of Claim/Site

7 0155.00 Each E-6
.

$ ~64~6 0 Total Charged fls' 1 c0NmALS)
2 70cn rn

_In'0RECEIPT # -3)61(il (,SS ~ 3>~- SEP 0 1 2017 1  3 0
/ 1 '-0% 6*»__r , 71 .-3

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY ***.*
DATE INITIALS VERIFIED



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTE )R
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
(MASS) Serial Register Page

Run Date/Time: 08/30/17 03:20 PM Page 1 of 1

01 10-21-1976;090STATOO90;43USC1744 Total Acres SedaWLimbQI
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM 20.000 AMC437119
Claim Name: CUINAZ

Lead File NumberCase Disposition: ACTIVE ,AMC437117
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00
Name & Address Int Rel

WINRIGHT SANDRA K CLAIMANT
318 E JEFFERSON ST GALLUP, NM 87301-5114

County / State District
YAVAPAI County, AZ PHOENIX DO

Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision
14 008ON 005OW 011 SW

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number
03/09/2016 403 LOCATION DATE
03/14/2016 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3515187

08/23/2016 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2017;$155 3638886

03/14/2016 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2016;$155 3515187

09/07/2016 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED ADDITIONAL INFO-STIPS

09/26/2016 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED GORDON GERALD 3668104
09/22/2016 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED STATEMENT OF AGREEMNT

07/27/2016 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

03/14/2016 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC437117-AMC437124;

Line Nr Remarks

73
-7-

'D
r-n

jill AUG 3 1 dd
4<2 3> rn
30i-··.1

2 -9

FFICEC.n

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



'*Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3967088
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4076975
Date of Transaction: 08/31/2017

CUSTOMER:
SANDRA WINRIGHT
318 E JEFFERSON ST
GALLUP,NM 87301-5114 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 2018 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED MAINT/1
CASES: AMC437119/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/31/2017

NAME: WINRIGHT, SANDRA
318 E JEFFERSON ST
GALLUP NM 87301-5114 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2467 AUTH CODE: 862446
NAME ON SANDRA K WINRIGHTCARD:
EXPIRES: 05n021

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https:VilmodopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/31/2017



4

Run Date: 07/31/17 Run Time: 02:19 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3905300 Printed For Lead File#AM(43711~~
Agency Tracking ID 1501011966

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On 07/25/2017 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid 1
LUCKY LADY AMC437123 AMC437117 $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



, :. Receipt Page 3 of 18

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3905300
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4014677
Date of Transaction: 07/25/2017

CUSTOMER:
KEVIN P. CONTRERAS
4229 NORTH 19TH PL
PHOENIX,AZ 85016 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437123/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 07/25/2017

NAME: KEVIN P. CONTRERAS
4229 NORTH 19TH PL
PHOENIX AZ 85016 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX3419 AUTH CODE: 025051
NAME ON KEVIN P. CONTRERASCARD:
EXPIRES: 03/2022

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 7/31/2017



- UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR LI 3 -7 13>1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER
NAME Aly Cd/156 2> A(_ HY *SKI_
ADDRESS 7 fof AJ P A LA,131 /29 Ace
cITY 6-L F N.DR 6- e STATE A Z- ZiP f 6 30 3
PHONE # 6 7,- 3 - 6 6 2 - /56 3

SEND RECEIPT TO ~ Above address

~ Other (Include Name and Mailing Addresss

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME
Yt-LLa LJ K«

DATE STAMP

# of Claim/Site

155.00 Each /*Z//
$ / 55.GDTotal Charged CN/UAL® ~NTER E~ fifAUG 02 2017 ~ 5--
RECEIPT # SE'G31(, f Yg

_; rn
=D

--

N 6
$7 00 0084 77

-/7

***** FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

DATE INITIALS VERIFIED



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTER 1
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
(MASS) Serial Register PageRun Date/Time: 08/01/17 02:11 PM Page 1 of 1

01 10-21-1976;09OSTAT0090;43USC1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM 20.000 AMC437124Claim Name: YELLOW ROCK

Lead File NumberCase Disposition: ACTIVE
AMC437117

Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00
Name & Address Int Rel

BACHYNSKI MICHAEL R CLAIMANT
7808 W PALMAIRE AVE GLENDALE, AZ 85303-2429

County / State District
YAVAPAI County, AZ PHOENIX DO

Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision
14 0080N 0050W 015 NE

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number
03/08/2016 403 LOCATION DATE
03/14/2016 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3515187

08/22/2016 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2017;$155 3637053
'03/14/2016 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2016;$155 3515187

08/22/2016 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED GORDON GERALD 3638420

07/27/2016 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

03/14/2016 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC437117-AMC437124;

Line Nr Remarks

eoPHOENIX. ARIZC

2011 AUG - 1 
P
 

I: 1

C:

Niv

0

STATEOFFIEE

rr,
<

7 0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3916376
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4025827
Date of Transaction: 08/01/2017

CUSTOMER:
MICHAEL BACHYNSKI
7808 W PALMAIRE AVE
GLENDALE,AZ 85303-2429 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 20181 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED MAINT/1
CASES: AMC437124/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/01/2017

NAME: BACHYNSKI, MICHAEL
7808 W PALMAIRE AVE
GLENDALE AZ 85303-2429 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX8756 AUTH CODE: 02718A
NAME ON MICHAEL BACHYNSKICARD:
EXPIRES: 07/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/1/2017
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Run Date: 09/09/16 Run Time: 05:54 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3639995 Printed For Lead File # AMC437117
Agency Tracking ID: 1472011519

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/23/2016 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid 2
GOLD PEAK AMC437122 AMC437117 $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



, , Receipt Page 30 of 155

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3639995
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3743927
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2016

CUSTOMER:
WESLEY DAY
PO BOX 1411
DOLAN SPRINGS,AZ 86441 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 · 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437122/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARI) RECEIVED: 08/24/2016

NAME: WESLEY DAY
PO BOX 1411
DOLAN SPRINGS AZ 86441 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2779 AUTH CODE: 191910
NAME ON WESLEY DAYCARD:
EXPIRES: 03/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/1/2016



- Run Date: 09/09/16 Run Time: 05:54 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3638886 Printed For Lead File # AMC437117
Agency Tracking ID: 1471962794

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 9

Paid On: 08/23/2016 Total Amount Paid: $2,015.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
HIGH GRADE AMC381825 AMC381820 $310.00
PROSPECTOR'SPARADISE AMC396028 AMC396025 $310.00
ANTELOPE BEND AMC426213 AMC426212 $310.00
PAY DIRT AMC426218 AMC426212 $310.00
DEVIL'S NEST 9 AMC427888 AMC427888 $155.00
GOLD AMBITIONS AMC436793 AMC436793 $155.00
GOLD WATER AMC436795 AMC436793 $155.00
CUINAZ AMC437119 AMC437117 $155.00
LUCKY LADY AMC437123 AMC437117 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



L n.glcipi 1 C16( 7 Ul 1 J J

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3638886
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3742801
Date of Transaction: 08/23/2016

CUSTOMER:
GERALD GORDON
P.O. BOX 800
CONGRESS,AZ 85332 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -Wa - 2015.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC426213/$2015.00

TOTAL: $2,015.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 2015.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/23/2016

NAME: GERALD GORDON
P.O. BOX 800
CONGRESS AZ 85332 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX4937 AUTH CODE: 782274
NAME ON GERALD GORDONCARD:
EXPIRES: 12/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/1/2016



Run Date: 09/09/16 Run Time: 05:54 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3638868 Printed For Lead File # AMC437117
Agency Tracking ID: 1471969336

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On 08/23/2016 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid 1
BOULDER MOVE AMC437117 AMC437117 $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



/,~ Receipt Page 5 of 155

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3638868
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3742783
Date of Transaction: 08/23/2016

CUSTOMER:
GORDON GERALD
11265 W RUDDY DRIVE
MARANA,AZ 85653 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437117/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/23/2016

NAME: GORDON GERALD
11265 W RUDDY DRIVE
MARANA AZ 85653 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX3235 AUTH CODE:| 102541
NAME ON GORDON GERALDCARD:
EXPIRES: 04/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/1/2016



.

Run Date: 08/25/16 Run Time: 05:50 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3624865 Printed For Lead File # AMC437117
Agency Tracking ID: 1470755693

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/09/2016 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid ~
[BURIED TREASURE AMC437118 AMC437117 $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 17 of 86

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3624865
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3728614
Date of Transaction: 08/09/2016

CUSTOMER:
KENNETH WAGNER
8460 W REDROCK
KIRKLAND,AZ 86332 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437118/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N7A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/09/2016

NAME: KENNETH WAGNER
8460 W REDROCK
KIRKLAND AZ 86332 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX3890 AUTH CODE: 09564A
NAME ON KENNETH WAGNERCARD:
EXPIRES: 03/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/22/2016



Run Date: 08/25/16 Run Time: 05:50 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3624866 Printed For Lead File # AMC437117
Agency Tracking ID: 1470757050

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/09/2016 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid |
[GOLD PATCH AMC437121 AMC437117 $155.00]

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



~ Receipt Page 18 of 86
.

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3624866
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3728615
Date of Transaction: 08/09/2016

CUSTOMER:
KENNETH WAGNER
8460 W REDROCK
KIRKLAND,AZ 86332 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437121/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/09/2016

NAME: KENNETH WAGNER
8460 W REDROCK
KIRKLAND AZ 86332 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX3890 AUTH CODE: 05715A
NAME ON KENNETH WAGNERCARD:
EXPIRES: 03/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/egibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/22/2016



UNITED STATES 467/17DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

Fl 1 HIS Is A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER*-77. f
NAME 41 R .1 E- d fA/5 kl
ADDRESS 1% 6 '·5 [ C /AL/d -//RE. A\»
CITY (' '-.'. I e K A a I t· STATE A, zip F 5 30 12
PHONE # k :3 -1, 1 f] 5--3,
SEND RECEIPT TO ~] Above address

-~ Other (Include Name and Mailing Address).'

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SlIE NAME
L~-9-f--71 '7 d f 41/ne- R 8 ok1 \ 6- 1

DATE STAMP

# of Claim/Site er-
155.00 Each · cr- 3I

0 >

$ 155- Total Charged b /t-1 (INITIALS)
E Niv
GD- 600
1\) P-> =1<

RECEIPT # -38 F76.) 1-fo E >
N 00
0 -1Z cn 0

ul '--1

..... FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY *****
DATE INITIALS VERIFIED



, Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3637053
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3740899
Date of Transaction: 08/22/2016

CUSTOMER:
MICHAEL BACHYNSKI
7808 W PALMAIRE AVE
GLENDALE,AZ 85303-2429 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 2017 MAINT1 1 . 00 - n/a - 155 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (1)
CASES: AMC437124/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/22/2016

NAME: BACHYNSKI, MICHAEL
7808 W PALMAIRE AVE
GLENDALE AZ 85303-2429 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX0312 AUTH CODE: 07078C
NAME ON MICHAEL R BACHYNSKICARD:
EXPIRES: 04/2018

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

pNTERE~

~ AUG 2,4 2(116
W

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/22/2016



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/2/2019

Box Number= AZ15019

Claim Begin-End: AMC437117-AMC437124

5 Miscellaneous

1 Ill'lll lillilll'llillilll'll Illili AZ15019-25 AMC436731-AMC437154
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Picklist for Proprietors Page 1 of 1

List of Proprietors
WAGNER KENNETH G[2402825], 8460 W RED ROCK RD,, KIRKLAND, AZ, 863326114, P, NOMATCH

http://ilmocopOap931:9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/custpicklistb?&s... 8/24/2016



House Number by ZIP Cr =le Page 1 of 1

Sign_In o' Register

Home > Lookups > House Number by ZIP Code

House Number by ZIP Code
House or Building Number Enter ZIP Code

--- • Display all the addresses with a given house number in a ZIP Code
*8460 ~86332 • Information on the address street name and ZIP+4

Search Clear . Link to online map & aerial view
• Link to Property information page

• Listware for Excel & Online verifies, corrects & enhances the
names, addresses, phones & emails. Up to 1,000 free Credits every
month Learn More.

3 Addresses with House Number 8460 in
Kirkland, AZ 86332

Buy a list of all the Addresses in ZIP Code 86332 Buv a list of all the Businesses in ZIP Code 86332

Address ZIP+4 Map & Aerial View Property

8460 S Mayo Dr 86332-4018 MAR Oxyaa
8460 W Red Rock Rd 86332-6114 Map Owner

8460 S Walden Blvd 863325102 Map 99_ner

How Can We Improve? 1 Trademarks I ElyaQM I Newsletter I Terms of Use I Result Codes I Map of Users

http://www.melissadata.com/lookups/ZipNumber.asp?Zip=8633... 8/24/2016



~ Customer Update Page 1 of 1

Customer Name Update Screen

System ID:MC
Name:IWINER KENNETH G ---]=11==IMM~ 1 1

Proprietor #:1*938 -_2 Renumber Tod 1
Category:Ip-PRIVATE v|

Address:|8460 WRED ROCK RD 1

£4-\# 0 Lk'\\L A~U.res.i. 8?
City: KIRKLAND 1 ENTERED AUG 25 2016

State:[6*L] ~
Zip:1@33*f}4 6  0 414»ts I ,& ) h r. 3 V\-2-\r C ' L.*cl, -Al,1.J b·j- c«.Uru LZ_

1 »9- d_o.·n~u..ct .e v.~*~ «fl-/6
rj UNDELIVERABLE VUL- 4

Email:lwagnerauctions@yahoo.com -1 .YLe«<-0-1~'. ex 17 St)-c cls-L» l.,-/ I

Phone :[66j-**2193 >1 >A- . vur

,,L- 0'\ALL ®elja#.u- (.A~r 6-4- iJEve 6.U.4-). M

- Save/Overrid~ DataFIG ---]

Customer details successfully saved for Customer Id 2402825

http://ilmocopOap931 :9000/cgi-pro/lr2000 510/masterup?@webid=mb... 8/25/2016
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,. Whem Recorded Return Document to:
Gr erq\& Gor-ABA . RECEIVED

BLM AZ STATE OFFICE19 8 4 iJ, 57476_ /U-Ze
L* Ke-- Vi-'Rjz } IN;46349 11#lb ' SEP 22 P 3 55

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

STATEMENT OF AGREEMENT

I Gerc \& Gortion of 1969 k) 5*A_ Rd/-16? LARFs P;#*34 -54&96'199
PRINT FIRST and LAST NAME PRINT CURRENT ADDRESS

Owner of AMC437119 (CuinAz), AMC437121 (Gold Patch), AMC437122 (Gold Peak),and
AMC437123 (Lucky Lady), do hereby agree to follow and comply with the stipulations set forth by the
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, Bureau of Land Management, Arizona and described within:

Gila and Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County, Arizona

T. 8 N., R. 5 W.,

sec. 14.

Order Opening Public Lands to Mineral Location, Entry, and Patent - dated November 12,1954.

The Order is attached and made part of this agreement.

Dated this 1 ~ day of 565~-/~5&44~(-2(*S.

BY, Of -

STATE OF ) ~*P-~~ DONNAK CORNING

County of N EW-TO 0 ) 1*l SEAL J*I NOTARr PUBLIC - NEWTON COUNTY
*D,A#/ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 28 2024

This instrument was acknowledged and executed before me, this 14 day of 5EptE+» 1 22 , 20 /6
by Est nil & Gord on , he/she acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the
purpose set forth herein.

My commission expires: LIS 9 S 62 6424

Nota» 136bfic

(SEAL)
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/2/2019

111111111111111111111®11111111111111111
Box Number= AZ15019

111'llill'll'Illill'll'llillill'llillili ill'llillill'llilll'llillillill'111111111111'llillill'lll'll
Claim Begin-End: AMC437117-AMC437124

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

/ 1///1 AZ 15019-25 AMC436731-AMC437154



A,'NING CLAIM STATUS RE» 7RT
Data Entered : 93 ~iC I /L A4*, MTP Checked By:

GEO Checked By: cllill-#
LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC 43-7117 thru AMC G 7. 7/ 3 (f4 'r,0 \

NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:
LODE Location Fee @ $37 = $ 114

M PLACER Processing Fee @ $20 = 5
ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $ 155 = $ / * -2< t+Lei ., Ji/\

MILL SITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $
TUNNEL SITE SUBTOTAL $

TOTAL ACREAGE: ~ 0 per Claim Other Fees $(Placer Only)

Other Fees $
NUMBER OF LOCATORS: ~ TOTAL $ 1, 61u
DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: over-the-Counter [ Mail [ ] TIMELY FILED: Yes [ 1~ No [ 1
LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T }f)~ R 471) SEC -2-1 2 X

T VA R /-~1) SEC ] 1' *13-8T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ LA FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ J No[ 1
WILDERNESS AREA [ 1

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ 1 sx[ 1 PX [ ] OTHER [ 1

AMC 
31SRHA [ 1 Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ 1 No [ j

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: vOID [ 1 PARTIALLY VOID [ 1 PVT MINERALS [ 1 WITHDRAWN LANDS [ 1

OTHERI 1 AmcY.37//9 *37/.2/. 937/22 5/183 13 5,75.

[ 1 Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

********************FINAL ADJUDICATION********************
DATE 1 /W?,/and INITIALS ~7



GERALD GORDON
RO. Box 800
Congress, AZ, 85332

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM a- 1
0

O Amendment BLM Serial # 177 ZE= >

E %25 EA
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the BOULDER MOVE BLM -  - ..ri

Date > r ~T
placer mining daim has been located by Stamp 30 12, 5&1759N

GERALD GORDON whose current mailing 9 533
> 4= 0address is P.O. Box 800. Congress. AZ. 85332 -- f''

The general course ofthis claim is E-W RECTANGLE and it is situated in YaVaPai
County, Arizona. This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width.

20 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the SE corner ofthe daim approximately 1320 feet in a WEST direction to the
WEST end line and 660 feet in a NORTH direction to the NORTH end line. This claim is
marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the claim.

AM(431 
1

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 27 ·' , Township

10 N , Range 5 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),
section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) Sl/2 SWIM NWlM SEC.27 TlON RSW

,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional Information

(if any) concerning its locality are asfollows: THE SW CORNER OF THE CLAIM IS LOCATED
2640' NORTH 0' EAST OF THE USGLO SURVEY PIN STAMPED "S27 S28 533
S341916" The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this -LD day of MARCH ,20 16-
CO LOCATOR(s) C AGENT

Print Name(s) GERALD GORDON
Signature(s) LUL.1- Form MCF102

Revised July 2014
This form is available from theArizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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USGLO SURV PIN S27S28S33S341916
all corners are 90 degrees unless specified.

AM(431 
1Scale: 1" = 2000 feet . .N

1, The above map depicts the, BOULDER MOVE mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
27 , Township 10 N , Range 5 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

YAVAPAI County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20 .

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2"X5' Tall PVC pipe with
aluminum name tag.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

providea legal description of theciaim 31/2 SWl /4 NWl/4 SEC.27 TlON RSW, GSRB&M, AZ

Form MCF1002
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



GERALD GORDON
RO. Box 800
Congress, AZ, 85332

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM U.:

ZE 5 3
0 Amendment BLM Serial # C = 3>

1-450

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the BURIED TREASURE I=m
BLM = - C/)0
Date - r *e

placer mining claim has been located by Stamp 3, -;<
30 rr' rn
->0GERALD GORDON whose current mailing N
9 3

address is RO. Box 800. Conaress. AZ. 85332 3, 4,; r.r:

OFFIC

The general course of this claim is N-S RECTANGLE and it is situated in Yavapai

County, Arizona. This daim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width.

20 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the SE corner of the claim approximately 1320 feet in a NORTH direction to the

AMC 431NORTH end line and 660 feet in a WEST direction to the WEST end line. This claim is
marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the daim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within section 27 , Township
00

10 N , Range 5 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses -

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),

section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) El/2NW1/4SW1M SEC 27 TlON RSW
,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are asfollows: The SE cornerof the claim is 1320' Eastand
1320' North of the USGLO Surv Pin Stamped S27. 328.333.334 1916

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED onthe ground this 26 dayof FEBRUARY ,2016.
2 LOCATOR(s) 1 AGENT

Print Name(s) GERALD GORDON
Signature(s) -~*°U-*si Form MCF102

Revised July 2014

This fbrm is available from theArizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1 mile ' Millsite C )
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USGLO Surv pin stamped S27, 528, 533, 5341916
all corners are 90 degrees unless specified.

Scale: 1" = 2000 feet N
1. The above map depicts the Buried Treasure mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

AMC43127 , Township 10 N , Range 5 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
YAVAPAI County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20

2. The lype of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2"XS' Tall PVC pipe with
COaluminum name tag.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisians of the public survey,
provide a legal description ofthe claim El/2NW1/45W1/4 SEC 27 TlON RSW, GSRB&M, AZ

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



GERALD GORDON
RO. Box 800
Congress, AZ, 85332

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM N ,--SHOENIX.

2 -7

O Amendment BLM Serial # = >
> 1-4 50

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the CUINAZ BLM f ODR:-3 mDate Z >-
placer mining daim has been located by Stamp

 ~ > UJZJGERALD GORDON whose current mailing O 0 E
address is RO. Box 800. Conaress. AZ. 85332 . > s o

- Fl

The general course of this claim is W-E RECTANGLE and it is situated in Yavapai
County, Arizona. This daim is 1320 feet in length and 660i feet in width.

20 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the SW corner of the daim approximately 1320 feet in a EAST direction to the
EAST end line and 660 feet in a NORTH direction to the NORTH end line. This claim is

marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the claim.

AMC431

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 11 , Township

8 N , Range 5 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses
-0portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision orthe following quarter section(s),

section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) 51/2NW1/4SW1/4 SEC.11TBNRSW
,Gita Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are asfollows: THE SW CORNER IS 1320'N O'E OF THE DOI
BLM SURVEY STAKE STAMPED "TBNRSW S10 511 S15 5141970"

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 1 77/ day of MARCH , 20_1#
~ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) GEBALD GORDON
Signature(s) L-- 14,<11- --- Form MCF102

Revised July 2014

This form is available *om theArimaa Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1.Theabovemapdepictsthe CUINAZ  mining daim, which is located in Section (s)
11 , Township 8 N ,Range 5 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

YAVAPAI County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2"XS' Tall PVC pipe with
aluminum name tag.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land suivey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description ofthe claim 51/2NW1/4SW1/4 SEC.11 TBNRSW GSRB&M, AZ

Form MCF1002
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and maybe reproduced.



GERALD GORDON
RO. Box 800
Congress, AZ, 85332

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM r..'

5=0 Amendment BLM Serial #

B MA

1-Ti X
> >-4 30

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the DIG IT -BLM .- , n rn
X - 4'CD

Date
placer mining daim has been located by Stamp > C ST

=1<22 , I :'rn
GERALD GORDON whose current mailing r\.1 do

0 0 4address is R O. Box 800. Congress. AZ. 85332 g 4= CD

The general course ofthis claim is N-S RECTANGLE and it is situated in Yaval,al
County, Arizona. This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width.

20 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the SW corner of the daim approximately 1320 feet in a NORTH direction to the
NORTH end line and 660 feet in a EAST direcmn to the EAST end line. This claim is

marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the claim.

AMC431 
20

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section ' 28 - , Township

10 N , Range 5 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),

section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) El/2 SWl/4 SElM SEC.28 TlON RSW
,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(ifany) concerning itsloca#ty areasiollows: THE NE CORNER OF THE CLAIM IS LOCATED
ATTHE DOI SURVEY PIN STAMPED "SEl/16 TlONRSW 1988

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED onthe ground this .LO day of MARCH ,20.16

2 LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) GERALD GORDON
Signature(s) - 2»3,11~-,-~~1 Form MCF102

Revised July 2014
Tlhis form is available from theArizoni Geological Survey and may be reproduced



MINING CLAIM MAP
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AMC431 
20Scale: 1' = 2000 feet N

1. The above map depicts the. DIG IT mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
28 , Township 10 N , Range 5 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

YAVAPAI County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2"XS' Tall PVC piDe with

aluminum name taq.
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description ofthe claim El/2SW1/4SE1/4 SEC.28T1ONRSW. GSRB&M. AZ

Form MCF1002
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



GERALD GORDON
RO. Box 800
Congress, AZ, 85332

,IJ
'

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM 59 = x
Il Amendment BLM Serial # m =, >

1 24 -30
- C/)2

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the GOLD PATCH BLM X - «M-C- >Ll:
Date >

placer mining daim has been located by E > 33Stamp

GERALD GORDON whose current mailing 9 0517
3> 4,; (-1address is RO. Box 800. Congress. AZ. 85332 - C. 1

The general course ofthis claim is W-ERECTANGLE and itissituated in Yavapai
County, Arizona. This daim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width.

20 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice Is

posted at the NW corner of the claim approximately 1320 feet in a EAST direction to the
EAST end line and 660 feet in a SOUTH direction  to the SOUTH end line. This claim is

marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section ·11 ,: , Township

AMC431128 N , Range 5 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),

section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) 51/2SW1/4SW1/4 SEC.11TBNRSW
,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are asfollows: THE SW CORNER IS 0'N O'E OF THE DOI
BLM SURVEY STAKE STAMPED "TBNR5WS10 511 515 S141970"

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 97-4 day of MARCH , 20_1*.

~ LOCATOR(s) El AGENT,-

Print Name(s) GERALD GORDON
Signature(s) -64- M .-- Form MCF102

Revised July 2014
This form is available from theArizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The abovemap depicts the « GOLD PATCH V : mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
11 , Township 8 N , Range 5 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

YAVAPAI County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2"XS' Tall PVC gige with -
aluminum name tag.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the ciaim 51/25W1/4SW1/4SEC.11TBNRSW GSRB&M, AZ

Form MCF1002
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



GERALD GORDON
RO. Box 800
Congress, AZ, 85332

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM & Jlalb

O Amendment BLM Serial # 0
r7-1 00 >

N30
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the GOLD PEAK BLM S = 5~Dateplacer mining daim has been located by Stamp E > t]7~GERALD GORDON whose current mailing R 0 4address is P.O. BOX 800. Congress. AZ. 85332 -rr ?3

The general course of this claim is W-E RECTANGLE and it is situated in Yavapai
County, Arizona. This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width.

20 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice Is

posted at the NW comer of the claim approximately 1320 feet in a EAST direction to the

EAST end line and 660 feet in a SOUTH direction to the SOUTH end line. This claim is
marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the claim. .

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section '; 11 , Township

8 N , Range 5 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

AMC431 
22portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),

section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) Nl/2NW1/45W1/4 SEC.11TBNRSW
,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(ifany) concerning its locality are asfollows: THE NW CORNER IS 2640'N O'E OF THE DOI
BLM SURVEY STAKE STAMPED"TBNRSW 510 511 515 S141970"

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 9 THday of MARCH , 20 16.
2 LOCATOR(s) O AGENT '

Print Name(s) GERALD GORDON
Signature(s) LU,rAI,yuk -v Form MCF102

Revised July 2014
1his form is available from theArizons Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the " GOLD PEAK.:.  mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
11 , Township 8 N , Range 5 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
YAVAPAI County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2"XS' Tall PVC pipe with
aluminum name tag.

·

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.'
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim Nl/2NV\/1/4SW1/4 SEC.11 TBNRSW GSRB&M, AZ

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



GERALD GORDON
RO. Box 800
Congress, AZ, 85332

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM U = i

5 3
00 Amendment BLM Serial # m %8 95 m
52= 5:0 I - rn

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the LUCKY LADY BLM X - V'CD:-1 m
Date M i; fill.I/~placer mining daim has been located by Stamp

GERALD GORDON whose current mailing ~ 0533
address is RO. Box 800. Conaress. AZ. 85332 >552-

The general course ofthis claim is W-E RECTANGLE and it is situated in Yavapai
County, Arizona. This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width.

20 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the NW corner of the daim approximately 1320 feet in a EAST direction to the
EAST end line and 660 feet in a SOUTH direction to the SOUTH end line. This claim is

marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section t ' 11 , Township

8 N , Range 5 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

AMC431 
23

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),
section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) Nl/2SW1/4SW1/4 SEC.11TBNRSW

,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality am asfollows: THE NW CORNER IS 1320'N O'E OF THE DOI
BLM SURVEY STAKE STAMPED "TBNRSW S10 S11 515 S141970"

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this ~ ~day of MARCH ,20 16.
QQ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT, '

Print Name(s) GERALD GORDON.,
Signature(s) 36-*.44- L-/£0--_ Form MCF102

Revised July 2014
This form is available from theArizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced-



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the ' LUCKY LADY '-' mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
1 ' '

11 , Township 8 N , Range 5 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, N
LU

YAVAPAI County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20 ..

2. The type of comer  and location monuments used are as follows: 2"X5' Tall PVC pipe with
aluminum name tag. . .-

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim Nl/2SW1/4SW1/4 TBNRSW GSRB&M. AZ

Form MCF100,
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



GERALD GORDON
RO. Box 800
Congress, AZ, 85332

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM ~io

0 Amendment BLM Serial # Uk- =-I- i

0
Fl == 2>

7> r\150
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the YELLOW ROCK BLM E =O

X -Date - Zplacer mining daim has been located by Stamp 3>

ESRf,fD

GERALD GORDON whose current mailing ~ > S-
9 0 3address is RO. Box 800. Conaress. AZ. 85332 5 E p

The general course of this claim is W-E RECTANGLE and it is situated in Yaval,ai
County, Arizona. This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width.

20 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the S E corner of the daim approximately 1320 feet in a WEST direction to the
WEST end line and 660 feet in a NORTH direction to the NORTH end line. This claim is

marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the dairn.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section '' 15 , Township

8 N , Range 5 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This daim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),

AM(431 
24

section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) N1/2NW1/4NE1/4 SEC.15TBNRSW
,Gita Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are asfollows: THE NE CORNER IS 0'N 1320'W OF THE DOI
BLM SURVEY STAKE STAMPED "TBNRSW S10 511 S15 S141970"

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this ~ .77 day of MARCH , 20 16.
2 LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) GERALD GORDON
SigndureCs) ~52><-kra/L#/)1194-e'Zs/- Form MCF102

Revised July 2014
This form is available from tho,Arizona Geological Survey andmay bereproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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AMC431 
241,The above map depicts the YELLOW ROCK, , mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

15 , Township 8 N , Range 5 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

YAVAPAI County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 20

2. The Npe of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2"XS' Tall PVC pipe with
aluminum name tag.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite  claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description ofthe claim Nl/2NW1/4NE1/4 SEC.15 TBN RSW GSRB&M. AZ

Form MCF1002
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and maybe reproduced.



RUN TIME: 10:39 AM RUN DATE: 03/14/2016
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 008ON 005OW 011, 14 008ON 005OW 015, 14 008ON 005OW 999, 14 010ON 005OW 027, 14 010ON 005OW 028,14 010ON 005OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 13

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 10:39 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 03/14/2016
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 3Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 018699
Total Case Acres: 0.500

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 008ON 005OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

281007 AUTHORIZED 015 FF 1 EAST 33' OF N2SWNW;

Serial Number: AZA 023556
Total Case Acres: 29.900

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 005OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
281001 AUTHORIZED 028 ALIQ SESW;

MNR E2SWSW;
MNR 1 W2SWSW;

Serial Number: AZA 023855
Total Case Acres: 10.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 008ON 0050W Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
271000 AUTHORIZED 015 MNR 1 NENENW;

Serial Number: AZA 023858
Total Case Acres: 40.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 008ON 005OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
272000 AUTHORIZED 015 ALIQ NWNW;

Serial Number: AZA 024422
Total Case Acres: 4.130

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 005OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

287001 AUTHORIZED 028 ALIQ 5252;



RUN TIME: 10:39 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 03/14/2016
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 2 of 3Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 024551
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 008ON 005OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

292803 PENDING 011 ALIQ SE, Y

Serial Number: AZA 031469
Total Case Acres: 9.930

Casetype Case Disp 14 008ON 005OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
281001 AUTHORIZED 011 ALIQ SW;

015 ALIQ NWNE,E2NW,NWSW;

Serial Number: AZA 031568
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 008ON 0050W Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
293200 EXPIRED 011 FF PORTION OF;

Serial Number: AZA 032543
Total Case Acres: 0.190

Casetype Case Disp 14 008ON 005OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

281001 AUTHORIZED 015 MNR N2NWSW,

Serial Number: AZA 035151
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 008ON 005OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
293200 PENDING 011 FF PORTION OF;



RUN TIME: 10:39 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 03/14/2016
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 3 of 3Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZAR 0000110
Total Case Acres: 39.400

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 008ON 005OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

285003 AUTHORIZED 015 ALIQ E2;



TOWNSHIP 8 NORTH RANGE 5 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAI/MARICOPA COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

424.90|324.60 |224.54|124.49 424.51 |324.61 1 224 53 | 124,1 4 24 12 | 32435|2 24 59 ~ 124 82 4 24.99 1 3  25.08 |2 25.18 4 25.27 4 2526|3 2506 t 2 2504 11 25.28 4 23.46 |3 25.50 12 25.73 1 1 2547

4 1 11 1 _ 1 1 1 _ 1 _L 1 - 1 1 1 _ 1 .1 1_
5 40.29|8 41·50 1 9 38.89'10 3879 -3 -TS 39.45
~--2__AZA 30)388

1 2-1_11~4«267|Go ~66;- 3,•rn 3'60 5 4 3 2 ~_~ 1 ~ 395: INDE> TO SEGREGATED TRACTS

+ ./ ",3 RESURVEY ORICIAL SUR.3

1 li-_~ RN i AZA 31470 -

-

C.qul.ty 9't TRACT NO T . SEC SUBD¢',115~ON
15 43.757721 1904/t-23 -lie 36.48 17 39,572 -135.16

+ 22 2914 ' Groz,>g D,·st * 2 moels ,
1 1 -4---- D/C AU * 56 6/1 7/191/

! ' 1 39.58

2  3991 0 - -|2 39.56

.*Ike / 18 9 10 0' r--7 - 11 ~12 k 39.70

FOR ORDERS AFFECANG DISPOSAL OR USE OFti- 9Ff,0 /27 UNIDENTIFPED LANDS *ITHDRAWN FOR CLASSlICAT}ON.4 40031 
W* Hossoy"pe REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUUENTS.

/4 4004Sclirs,4 Mf~=1;'"' i . SO 3/2...43 MINERALS. WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES.

prol \-4-,r · 9 1 [*f~ - 02-69-0047 13 DIST NO 2
M My> 4-%- D/C AN MfriCO\ 0
02-89-6024 / ,AJ86.9
I37396 N 

NOM ,

f ' -
SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLATD/C I * N01

Lm Jfs, t Ar * 15 : 5»7/m»7/4. SEr»»7/4 /VE·//*V»7/402-84-0015
33' A 18698 R/W (Access Rdy>

_ .&2-53-ke 14 V
3 4009 B/c 06 17 16 //c 06 13

LI; I WI Rect Slips
3* -1/75 PHI 086852. A 20886, PHI 086854, A)7036159,

- -
J 9

0$
.

3 4 / AR 036?50. AR 036~61. A 2995, A 2890 - A 2899,

A 20864 A 3 84. A 7803. A 78?5. A 8912
J/37396 7.5
D/C AH Min SG 6/17/il/ 0 11~12,/1954 Opens to WE Subj to Stips

SB 11 NEt/4. W/1 NM/RET/4

/~88~3 D/C All Min \
1126854 Secs 12 13 : Ali

D/0 06 
NE1/*SW!/4. Nt/2SE!/4

See 14 : NE!/4NE1/4. Sl)NET/4. NW?/4NWl/4.
SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLATNO 2 NO 2 N01

' 83~032 0 11 /21/1958 Opens to ME Subj to Stips
Sec 1 : Lots 1-7, SW!/INE;/4, 51/2NW1/4, SWI/4

19 20 21 22 23- 24
Red Stips

fM~,1 Onfy' AMC 60947-60950, AIC 95964,
02-83-001 AMC 127001-AMC 127004 AMC 127015-AUC 127020.
D/l 06 ~ AME 127039-*Ve 127044, AMC 127064. AMC 127064

1~37396 399 957164 4 98/* AMC ?27? 53. AMC ? 34573, AIC 261687-AWC 261690.B/C A~ Min D/C D/C All Mb, 0/C
AMC 281212. AMC 28121 3. AUC 281215. AUC 28126.

1 39 . 98 ANC 283486. AMC 283487. AMC 283489, AMC 303939

di-16" -3,--'Z 1 87
D/C AR 034626

SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT x~.4 13 4002-
 AZA 30702 R,/'IN

NO 2 NO 2 NO 3 NO 3 Sec 23 : NE1/4NEI/4

1/ + AZA 30703 $44
30 29 28 27 23- - P Sec 23 : NEl/4*El/425 · ~ .8 --

588947 A 2/3 96 AZA 30616 R/*
25' 

4 ~ 4010-
Ses 23: Net/INET/4

A? 030524

YAVAPAI §jre* 60/98e k 553

025 , 41
MARICOPA 

1 4012

013 _ 4
2 4028 ' PHXD78172 SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT

R/V NO 3 NO 3
n .0: YA ~~Al4405*

1*379 D/C

Lort 31 32 33 34 1 35- 36 *« MAS
*t'»9

4 4012'

 ns«. 6:.. 4 40.08

56 6/7/920 56 6/27/29/ 1 Lit 33 ·59 ' 08-N

Long 112-43'29"W

WARNING STATn,ENT CURRENT TO BT
SCALE in choins Thi' ~t , 5 the Sur~au , Record ..1/ pe . cul. be leed PV T _3_Y

10 5 0 10 20 JO only 05 a 5ro~hi' ...... toy.I-* doto. Ree- 4-23-2003
mill I H ordi ~reo~ do * r*Met EMI~ ch~ges ~hich moy hov~ b,in R_LE

.... It.... ...mila . ... .. other bid.' of ....
R~*r to :he ce.#. mur~. fer .fr~1 survey informotio~



TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH RANGE 5 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAICOUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
*m.Mpl .ELD OFFICE T 11N LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

R SW~R IW

4 20.86 ~ 3 2121 |22113 t12104 4 2097 |320.89 |2 20.83 1 1 20.75 4 2067 4 20.55 |2 20.45 |120.33 4 20.35 |3 20.49 12 20.63 |1 2077 4 20.87 13 20.92 ||2 20.98 11 21.03 4 2104 |3 20.84 | 2 20.41 4 19.88

111_1 - _111 -111 _1 1 1 1 11 1
5 39.23 1

6 5 4 3 2 1 · INDEN TO SEGREGATED TRACTS
RESU~VEl ORICINAL SURVEY

1112974 SUBDI. IONTRACT NO T R SEC
0* ....

7 39 . 29 | (Il -,)
02-88-00.4

1114286 ...82 ~062699
*.Inlnn D/C .1! hIPT,

139,33 |

mr74
./C 11..

2 39.39

logi.7 f09Ym194501~ ./ Ati. 0/C . Min 12-3 39.45 - - * 8 2 10 11
(L©eolob~* & L*,sctle M.
02-95-003. FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR LISE OF..7 .-93-0010

./6 \Lecolable Idln 96*. UNIDENTIFIED LANDS *1HDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATtoN,

7 39.51 -/, ]SU D/C It Win » On/Yj INERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBIC PURPOSES,
REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.

9155673 t0225.3
D/C 

..37 
(12-8.-00~.

0/t *11 Min D/C D/C . ~in D/C .1 h ./C .1 lim
------ MLS 301 NE139.5.

302 SW
303 SE

7 39 59-1 --fl SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT
NOl NO 2 NO 3 A 16999 R/W Telephone & relegic/h 5

Sec 74. Lo¢ 3SS I
10/t .8 - J 17 16 15 14 13 , See 27 Zof B U. f

3 39.6. 1
. 4364 AZA 24422 Witer Foolity 8

Gromg D;*t*2-~ Sec 28. 51/251/2

- d ... J3 7 -1112074 s» _i ____ ' AZA 36146 R/# Reed 5
K Sec N. Lit Y. 2,4

f ' 39-68 -1 T- Grw)9 Dist No 2 Sec 23: Lot 1. 2. Nl/2NW1/4

\ ...34676
-.ti .9.74 SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMEN-AL OLAT

/0 1 NO 2 NO 2 NO 3
10~507,

LI„„4 19 20 21 22 23 24 -
1 I. 01/62 ~0' '

. 5.85\ if--tz-
139.69

PHX 081355 PHX 08?355

0 1 8' 1733.39 7 1 SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT

12076,6 
1 No 4

, 25Flf/AD112- J~* 29 28 _~ ---~ 27 7 =~,R 4-/p9 2~ 7,~ 'i-]* Ml ~r

PH* 07.09
569789 Gco fp*CO,~

.~# M,r 18824 39 . 87 + . '6999 /9 22 . 42 ~ i. 1 &,- 45- . .95/ 14.8 -4 j \ 1
3994

T." d NO 4 NO 4
L

*ZA 23~f SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT

32 33~ 35 361 ..,io--1 31

4 40.18 |

02-.-%. 1, 1.8 . "I
50 6/25/19 .ft 0/C Lot 34 ·09 ' 29 40" N

Long 112·43'06.46"W

CURRENT TC NW GSR Mer
...NG liliD,ITSCALE in chains .rs *t 15 le .eou'' Record ... Md .culd be used ACAD T 10 N

*y - 4-ic dI* . th~ to~hlp 8urv~y dcto ./-
 RS_W

10-19-2015
*5 -F do ~01 re*' btl* choige. which m..M .9
ef~cled by lote.01 mo¥ernen(i QI ri.si of ~the, bodies of vater
Relmr to thc codgilrol,er* *rvey i~formo~lon



Thursday, November 18, 1954 FEDERAL REGISTER 7439
under the public-land laws med on or dams, reservolrs. telephone and telegraph T. 147 N,, 1 03 W,,
before 10:00 a. m. of the 101st day after lines. electric *mismiEsion lines, roadwayo 2«1 04: Lots 1. 4 4 4 and Unsurveyed
the date of thls order- shall be treated and appurtenant works. including tholight nccrotions thereto.
as though mmultaneously med at that to take and remove from the lands hercin- T, 153 N. IL 93 W.above described such construction mate:1010 Ece. 0: Unsur,eyed accretion in Dont oftime. ss may be re©lired jn tho construction of Ints 7,8;Ihqulnes concermng these lands Shall brigation works, without any payment Eel '7: Unmzr¥osed occretion in tront ofbe addressed to Manager, Arizona Land made by the United States, or 1* Bucceor Iab 1. 0, 31Omce. Bureau of Land Management, for mich rights. Tho locator further ogrcen Ecc. 8: lots 2,4 anjk unourveyed accretion
Room 243 Main Post Ofnce Building, that the Untted States, ith oincers, agents thereto;
Phoenix, Arizona. and employees and its successors and 00- Sec. 17: Unourveyed nccretion in tront ofsigns, shall not be held liablo for any damage Lot 7;

E. L RoWLAND, to the improvements or workings of tho Sec. 19: Unsurreyed occretion in front ofState Superutsor. locator resulting from tho construction, Lots 3, 4. 7;operation-and maintenanco of any works of Ece. 20: Unsurveyed accration in front ofIF. R. Doc. 56-9072; Filed, Nov. 17, 1054; the United States and/or tho removol of Loto 1, 2, Icto 3,4,5;8:478. ni] construction materials from the tands here- See. 20: Int; 1, 2. 8. 156NWY. SEMSE!4.inabove described. NWMEEM,
Sce. 27: Unsurreyed accretion ln front ofInquiries concerning these lands shall tot 7;

[Doc. 14] be addressed to Manager. Arizona I,and See. 29: Unsurvoyed accretion in *ont ofOfnce, Bureau of Land Management, Ints 4.5:-S ' ·ARIZONA Room 243 Main Post Oface Building, Sce. 34: Unsurreyed accretion in front of
RESTORATION TO MnIERAL LOCATION,ENTRY Phoenix. Arizons. Lot 1;

AND PATENT OF LANDS *WI,!HDRAm, FOR E. L ROWLAND ST. 35: Into 1, 2, EMNE]i. Unsurveyedaccretion in front of Lots 6,5.RECLAMATION PURPOSES State Supervisor. T. 147 N.. R. 94 W.,
NommER 12, 195& [F. 2 Doe. 64-9071; Flled, Nov. 17. 1954; Sed 20: Lot 4;

8:47 a. 212 -See. 28: Int 2.Purrsuant to determmations by the Bu= T. 163 N. R, M W.reau of Reclamation under the act of -- Sce. 1: Unsurveyed Keretion ~n #Ont OfApril 23, 1932 (49 Stat. 136; 48 9. S. 0. Lot 7;154> and in accordancewith theauthor= NORm DAEOra See. 2: Lot 3;
tty delegated to me by the Director, Sec. 3: Lot= 1. g 6%
Bureau of Land Management, m Order NOTICE OF PROPOKED 'SIZEmaA,VAL AND Seco. 2,3.4.9,20: unairneyed poraor,3,
No. 541, dated Amil 21, 1954 (19 F. R. RESERVATION Or LANDS ~ consisting of loland. in ZSzzouri REver.
·2473) it is ordered as follows: 60 ... 4.. -- W~ ...Novnmn 12, 1956. Sed 23: NEKSEM.Subject to valid existing nghts. the An applic,ition, serial number Mon= Sec. 28: Unsurveyed ac=etion in *ant ofprowsions of emsting withdrawals, and. tana 013419, iND) for the withdrawal Lots le 2.3,4;the stipulations and provisions described from all foms of appropriation under Into 1,2,3.4,6;

Sce. 29: Unsurveyed accretion :in front ofbelow, the lands hereinafter described, the public land laws  including minlne Sec. 80: Unsurreyed accration in front ofso far as they are Tvithdrarm or reserved and mineral lensing laws of the lands Ints;for reclamation purposes. are hereby described below was flled on July 7, 1052, Sce. 33: Unourveyed accretion in front ofrestored to location. entry and patent by Department of the Army. Lots 2.3:undir the mining laws. The purposes of the proposed with- Sce. 34: Ints 1,2;
GIL.6 AND SALT BrVZY:·MOUDIAST drawal: For the operatton and mainte Re. 35: Lot 2;

T. 8 N., E. 5 W.. nance of the Garrison Dam and Reser- Sect M. 03. 34. 35: Vit#76;ed portions,
consisting of island in Zals=ouri+River.voir Project, North Dakota.Sec. 11, NJJ, SWM, NIVSWSEM, T. 148 N.. R. 95 W.Sec. 12, 611% For a period of thirty days from the Se; 81 : Lots 9, 6 , 5 and =Surveyed ac-Sec. 18. All; date of publfcation of this notice, persons cretions thereto:See. 14. EXNEK. SWKNEY, NWANWVG, ha~ng cause to object to the proposed Sce. 8*: SE,14$79„NEESWAI NKSEM. rvithdrawal may present their objections T. 166 N., R. 95 W.,

'Within the above described areas are m writing to the State Supervisor, Bu- Sce. 17: NEMBEY:
reau of Land Management, Department Se= 21: NEHINWY*.2,007.34 acres of public Janel

SubJect to valid existing rights and of the In-410r at Billings, Montana. In Sce. 25: Unaurreyed necretion in front of
Lots 1,2,8,4;the provisions of existing withdrawals, caseany ohectionts nled and the nature Sec. 20: Ungurreyed accretim In front ofthe described lands shall, commencing of the opposition is suclt as to warrant lots 5.0,7;

at 10:00 a- In. on the loth day after the it, a public hearing will beheld at a con- Se 27: Unsurvoyed accretion in front ofventent time and place, which will be Lots 6,5,0;date of this order, be open to location, announced, where opponents to the or- Sed 28: Unsurveyed accretton in front ofentry and patenting under the United der may state their views and where Ints 1,2;States nlmlng lows, subject to the stipu-
lation quoted below, to be executed and proponents of the order can explain its See. 29: Lot 1 and unsurveyed accretion

thereto; Int 2. EliEriVi#. ES,N14$714.acknowledged m favor of the United purpose. Sce. so: Lots 8,4,5, NEMS:Em,
States by the locators for themselves, The determination of the Secretary on Sec. 31: Lot 1;
their heirs. successors and assigns, and the application r,111 be published in the Sce. 02: Ints 8,4.
recorded m the county _records and m FbERAL REGIBTER, either in the fornl of T. 156 N,, R. go 'W,,
the United States land Office at Phoenix a public land order or in the form of a Scei. 25 and 20: Unsurveyed ialand in Mis-
Anzond:; before locations are made: , notice of determination if the appllca- court River:

tion is rejected. In either case. a sepa- Ece. 27: Int 4;
In carrying on the mining and milling rate notice will be sent to each interested Ece. 00: Unourreyed accretion In front ofoperations contemplated hereunder, locator party of record. Into 8,4.

will. by means of. substantial dikes, or other ne lands Involved in the application Sec. 21. Unsurroyed occretion in front of
T. 154 N., R. 07 W..

adequate structures, confine ali tailings, are: Ints 1 . 2, 3;debris and harmful chemicals in mich a RPTZI PRINCIPAL ME=rAN Sce. 23: Unourveyed accretion in front ofmanner that the same shall not be carried
into the Hassayampa River by storm waters, T. 148 N., B. 82 W., Ints 2.3; tab 4.5,6.7. SWYSEY,
or otherwise. - See. 29: SE!,iSWA, Sce. 23: Loto 2,7 and unsurreyed accre

There is reserved to the United States, its Sec. 32: Lot 1. tIons thereto; Inta 3,5;
agents. and employees, at all times. free ln- T. 148 N.. R. 83 W.. Sec. 27: Int 1:
gress to, passage over and egress from all Sec. 13: NEQSEK· Sec. 28: Unsurveyed accretions in front of
of.the above described lands for the purpose T. 146 N., B  84 W., Loto I, 7; Ioto 4.5,6 and unsurreyed
of inspection; there is further reserved to Sec. 6: Lot 12. accretton thereto;
the United States, its successors and easigns T. 147 N., B. 84 W., Sec. 29: Unsurveyed ocerction in front ofthe prior right to use any of the lands here Sec. 10: Lot 5., rots 5,0,7.8;
inabove described. to construct, operate. and T. 148 N., B. 86 W. Sec. 80: Unsurveyed accrction in front ofmaintam canals, dikes, wasteways, ditches, Sec. 30: Lot 3. Lots 7,8.

No. 224-4



Page 6 Last revised: 9/1/2006
TOWNSHIP 08 NORTH RANGE 05 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

Serial Number or
SJBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose , Order Number Action Date RemarksSECs- 62 1/4 NW 1M - SWiM SE 1/4 Lots Other Description

I NI,v -SW--SE-NE BirsrSE NE - N,11' SWI SE NE NW SW SE For orders affectin 1 disposal or use of uniden#ed 1 Inds withdrawn for clatisification, minerals, water, and/or other f ublic purposes, and Incian teaties, reft f to Index to Uscellaneous Documents

13 XXXXXX 3 8N 4W; 279.510 REST PWR SITE RESERVE 188, AR-13 11/12f1954 OPEN TO ENTRY;
50 6/16/1911

11XXXXXXXXX XX X
12 

ALL;

13 ALL;

14 X X X X X ~ X 2007345 OPENING TO ME : 4. 11/12/1954 SUW FO ST[PULATIONS:

1 X XXXXXX X X 1-7 7N 4W; O OPENING TO ME AR-195 11/21/1958 SUBI TO STIPULATIONS,
25 X FVkY TRANSMISSION LINE AR·030524 8/22/1961 PREPERMIT; APPV[) 9/14/1961; TO TERM 9/13/2011,

NWSENE, 10.OOSIUP ELECTRONIC TESTING AREA AR-031175 2/9/1962 EXPIRED 2/8/1964;
22XXX XXXXXXXX

27 XXXXX X 680.0(0 CL / PS BLM MOTION AR-021633 12/27/1962 JANC,

23 mSENENE, E2SENENE, MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359 AR434576 1/21/1965 MILLSITES; CLOSED 9/28/1973;
E2NENENE, mi\IENENE,
E2NWNENE, mNWNENE,
W2SWNENE, E2SWNENE;

1 XXX 3

12 X XX X X

13 XXX 3,4
24 X XX 2
25 X X V RN/ TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH AR-034626 11/1011965 TO TERM 10/28/2015; OTHER TPS: 9N 5W, 1ON 5W, 121/21,13W;" X

L0:E.
A STRIP OF LAND 50 FT 6.5555UUP A-43 8/17/1966 TO EXPIRE 8/15'1971; EXT; EXPIRED 6/16/1976;
WIDE;

3 
ALL;

10 
ALL;11 
ALL,15 

ALL;
22 

ALL; O CANC WDL PWR PROJECT AR-774, A-795 3/17/1967 FPC; 13N 2W;
012/31/1935

24XXXXX X X AX.XX 1 N 4W; 0 rnOPOSED CL FOR MULTIPLE USE A-1100 701/1967 SEGREGATESTHEPUBLICLANDS FROMAPPROPRIATION UNDERMA:JAGEMENT AGRICULTURAL LAND LAWS, PS, SX; PUB IN FR m7/1967,0 CL
10/17/1967; PUB IN FR 10/23/1967; CL TERM 10/7/1981 ;

XXX XXXXXXXX 6N 4W; 440.OCIL 399 10/2/1967
X X X X X X 13N 27E; 240.0Cll 421 3/12/1968

12 ~11&8; MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359 AR-036159 10/8/1968 FILED 12/10/1956,
12 k,&8: | ~NG CLAIM LOCATION . PL 359 AR-036160 10/8/1968 ~ILED 12/10/1956;
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